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RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO: 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION rae KS 
- Geological & Engineering Bureau — el ‘. 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 oles 
  

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
  

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND 
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

    

  

Applicant: Coterra Energy Operating Co. OGRID Number: 252846 

Well Name: Little Betty 20 - Various API; Various - See Attached C-102s 

Pool: Fenton; Bone Spring & Lone Tree; Wolfcamp Pool Code: 24300 and 97208 
    

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION 
INDICATED BELOW 

1} TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] 
A. Location — Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication 

LJNSL = NSP prrovecr AREA] CJ NSPrroration UNIT) CISD 

B. Check one only for [1] or [Il] 
[1] Commingling - Storage —- Measurement 

LJpHe CictB Mmptc Lipc Lots LOM 
[ ll] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase —- Enhanced Oil Recovery 

LC] wrx (CJPMX [JSwD [JIPl (JEOR (PPR   
FOR OCD ONLY 

2} NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. . 
A.[-] Offset operators or lease holders LU Notice Complete 
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application 

Application requires published notice [ | 

      

C. 
tn Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Comotel A 
E. [1] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM 
F.(] Surface owner 

Gg) For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or, 

H.(] No notice required 

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for 
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also 
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and 
notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

6/19/2025 

Date 
  

Phillip G. Levasseur 
  

Print or Tyoe Name 
(432) 630 - 1642 

Phone Number 
- ‘ 

iY y — phillip.levasseur(@coterra.com 

Signature VA e-mail Address 

  

  

 



BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 
 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
 

500 DON GASPAR AVENUE 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505 

TELEPHONE 505-983-8545 
FACSIMILE 800-886-6566 

www.bwenergylaw.com OFFICE LOCATIONS 

COLORADO 
_________________ 

NEW MEXICO 
_____________________ 

WYOMING 

MIGUEL SUAZO 
A L S O  A D M I T T E D  I N  T X ,  C O  

505-946-2090 
MSUAZO@BWENERGYLAW.COM 

JACOB L. EVERHART 
A L S O  A D M I T T E D  I N  N D ,  U T  

505-999-0401 
JEVERHART@BWENERGYLAW.COM

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

Energy in the Law® 

August 12, 2025 

VIA ONLINE FILING 

Albert Chang, Division Director
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resource 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Attention: Sarah Clelland 

Re: Application of Coterra Energy Operating Co. for administrative approval to 
surface commingle (pool and lease) oil and gas production from spacing units 
underlying the N/2 and N/2 S/2 of Section 20 of T21S, R28E, N.M.P.M., Eddy 
County, New Mexico (the “Lands”) 

Dear Mr. Razatos: 

Coterra Energy Operating Co. (OGRID No. 252846) (“Coterra”), pursuant to 19.15.12.10 
NMAC, seeks administrative approval to surface commingle (pool and lease) oil and gas 
production at the Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery (“CTB”) insofar as all existing and 
future wells drilled in the following spacing units: 

(1) The 480-acre spacing unit comprised of the N2 and N2S2 of Section 20, Township 21
South, Range 28 East, NMNM Eddy County, NM, currently dedicated to the following
wells:

a. Little Betty 20 501H (API 30-015-55329)
i. Pool: Fenton, Bone Spring (24300) 

ii. Lease No.:
1. Fee (multiple leases)

b. Little Betty 20 502H (API 30-015-55346)
i. Pool: Fenton, Bone Spring (24300) 

ii. Lease No.:
1. Fee (multiple leases)
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BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

Energy in the Law® 

c. Little Betty 20 503H (API 30-015-55347)
i. Pool: Fenton, Bone Spring (24300) 

ii. Lease No.:
1. Fee (multiple leases)

d. Little Betty 20 504H (API 30-015-55348)
i. Pool: Fenton, Bone Spring (24300) 

ii. Lease No.:
1. Fee (multiple leases)

(2) The 480-acre spacing unit comprised of the N2 and N2S2 of Section 20, Township 21
South, Range 28 East, NMNM Eddy County, NM, currently dedicated to the following
wells:

a. Little Betty 20 701H (API 30-015-54871)
i. Pool: Lone Tree Draw, Wolfcamp (97208) 

ii. Lease No.:
1. Fee (multiple leases)

b. Little Betty 20 702H (API 30-015-54872)
i. Pool: Lone Tree Draw, Wolfcamp (97208) 

ii. Lease No.:
1. Fee (multiple leases)

c. Little Betty 20 703H (API 30-015-54870)
i. Pool: Lone Tree Draw, Wolfcamp (97208) 

ii. Lease No.:
1. Fee (multiple leases)

d. Little Betty 20 704H (API 30-015-54873)
i. Pool: Lone Tree Draw, Wolfcamp (97208) 

ii. Lease No.:
1. Fee (multiple leases)

Oil and gas production from these spacing units will be commingled and sold on-lease at 
the Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery located in the SE/4NE/4 of Section 20, Township 21 
South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. Eddy County, NM. Each well has a Coriolis meter to measure 
the volume of oil produced by the well for allocation purposes. Each well will also have gas 
allocation meters. Production from the wellbores will flow into a wellhead test separator, which 
will separate oil, gas, and water. Gas production from the separators will be individually metered 
with a calibrated orifice meter that is manufactured to AGA specifications and meets API 14.3.2 
standard.  
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Exhibit 1 is a land plat, lease table, and lease map showing Coterra’s current 
development plan, well pads, and the facility measurement point. The plat also identifies the 
wellbores and lease/spacing unit boundaries. 

Exhibit 2 is a completed Form C-107B, the proprosed allocation and measurement 
procedures, a statement from Shane Brannan, Production Engineer, with Coterra, 
identifying the facilities and the measurement devices to be utilized, an impacted lease 
map (Attachment A to the statement) a detailed schematic of the surface facilities (Exhibit 
B to the statement), and an example gas analysis (Exhibit C to the statement). 

Exhibit 3 is a statement from Dylan Park, Land Advisor, with Coterra certifying that the 
ownership in the pools and leases to be commingled are identical.

Exhibit 4 is a C-102 for each of the wells currently permitted or drilled within the existing 
spacing units. 

Exhibit 5 is a list of interest owners (including any owners of royalty or overriding 
royalty interests) affected by this application, an example of the letters sent by certified mail 
advising the interest that any objections must be filed in writing with the Division within 20 days 
from the date the Division receives this application, and proof of mailing.  

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. Please let me know if you require 
additional information. 

Very truly yours, 

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

Miguel Suazo 
Jacob L. Everhart 
Attorney(s) for Coterra Energy Operating Co. 
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Santa Fe Main Office 

Phone: (505) 476-344! 

General Information 

Phone: (505) 629-6116 - 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 §. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-107-B 

Revised August 1, 2011 
State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

  

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 

office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

ed 

Online Phone Directory Visit: 
https) www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd contact-us 

  

oe APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
OPERATOR NAME: Coterra Energy Operating Co. 

    

  

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 6001 Deauville Blvd 300N Midland, TX 79706 
  

APPLICATION TYPE: 

CO Pool Commingling [Lease Commingling  [X}Pool and Lease Conuminghng — (JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: [x] Fee C1 State C1 Federal 
  

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [Yes [XJNo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. 
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
OlYes_ [X]No 

  

  

(A) POOL COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 
  

  

  
    

  
  

  

      

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of 
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes 

Production Production Production 

Fenton; Bane Spring [24300] 45 deg $61.91 / bbl 2,100 bopd 

Fenton: Bone Spring [24300] 1,310 btu/cf 454 1320 buifér (Q2 2025 strip price) 5,600 mcfd 
e 20 btu c 

Lone tree Draw, Wolfcamp [97208] 45 deg = $1.58 met 570 bopd 

Lone tree Draw; Wolfcamp [97208} 1,330 btu/ct (Q2 2025 strip price) 2,600 mefd 
                  

(2) Are any wells producing at tap allowables? []Yes [KJNo 

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? (k]Yes ([INo. 

(4) Measurement type: [Metering [7] Other (Specify) 

(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [Yes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved 

  

  

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING 

Please attach sheets with the following information 
  

(1) Pool Name and Code. 

(2) [s all production from same source of supply? [Yes [x]No 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed comnmungling? KlYes [No 

(4) Measurement type: [k]Metering [7] Other (Specify) 

  

  

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 
  

{1) Complete Sections A and E. 
  

  

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT 

Please attached sheets with the following information 
  

(1) [sall production from same source of supply? [JYes [KINo 

(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 
  

  

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 
    (1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved 

(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

vs 
  

[hereby certify that 

     
d copfplete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE: Regulatory Compliance Manager DATE: June 19, 2025 

TELEPHONE NO.;_ (432) 620-1642 

  

TYPE OR PRINT NAME_ Phillip G. Levasseur     

E-MAIL ADDRESS: _ phillip. levasseur(:coterra.con1 
  

 



Well Name Well Number API Field; Formation Legal Description Interest Type Lease(s) Royalty Rate Acres % of Interest Product(s) Commingled

LITTLE BETTY 20 501H 30-015-55329 FENTON, BONE SPRING (24300) N2 AND N2S2 OF SEC. 20
T21S-R28E

BEING 480 ACRES

FEE

MULTIPLE MULTIPLE 480.00 100.0000%

Oil, Gas, Water 

Oil, Gas, Water 

Oil, Gas, Water 

LITTLE BETTY 20 703H 30-015-54870
LONETREE DRAW, WOLFCAMP (97208)

N2 AND N2S2 OF SEC. 20
T21S-R28E

BEING 480 ACRES

FEE

MULTIPLE MULTIPLE 480.00 100.0000%

Oil, Gas, Water 

LITTLE BETTY 20

FEE

MULTIPLE

702H 30-015-54872
LONETREE DRAW, WOLFCAMP (97208)

N2 AND N2S2 OF SEC. 20
T21S-R28E

BEING 480 ACRES

100.0000%MULTIPLE 480.00

FEE

MULTIPLE MULTIPLE

FEE

480.00MULTIPLE

MULTIPLE

480.00 100.0000%

MULTIPLE MULTIPLE 480.00 100.0000%

100.0000%MULTIPLE

MULTIPLE 480.00 100.0000%

Coterra Energy Inc. is the result of the merger of Cimarex Energy Co. and Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation on October 1, 2021.

Application for Commingling and Allocation Approval

LITTLE BETTY 20 Wells
Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 28 East 

Lease Table
Exhibit 1

502H

N2 AND N2S2 OF SEC. 20
T21S-R28E

BEING 480 ACRES

N2 AND N2S2 OF SEC. 20
T21S-R28E

BEING 480 ACRES

N2 AND N2S2 OF SEC. 20
T21S-R28E

BEING 480 ACRES

Oil, Gas, Water 

Oil, Gas, Water 

FEE

FEE

N2 AND N2S2 OF SEC. 20
T21S-R28E

BEING 480 ACRES

Oil, Gas, Water 

LITTLE BETTY 20 701H 30-015-54871

FENTON, BONE SPRING (24300)

FENTON, BONE SPRING (24300)

LONETREE DRAW, WOLFCAMP (97208)

LITTLE BETTY 20

LITTLE BETTY 20

30-015-55348

30-015-55347

504H

503H

Oil, Gas, Water FENTON, BONE SPRING (24300)

480.00 100.0000%

FEE

MULTIPLE MULTIPLE

LITTLE BETTY 20 30-015-55346

LITTLE BETTY 20 704H 30-015-54873
LONETREE DRAW, WOLFCAMP (97208)

N2 AND N2S2 OF SEC. 20
T21S-R28E

BEING 480 ACRES



Coterra Energy Inc. 
6001 Deauville Blvd 
Midland, TX 79706 

T 432-571-7800 
F 432-571-7832 
       coterra.com 

Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery 

Allocation Details – Oil – Gas – Water 
Prorated Allocation 

Gas Allocation Details – Exhibit 4 

This CTB has a FMP meter that measures gas leaving the CTB for final sales and production volumes.  Each well has allocation 
meters, separator meter and a GL meter that measure produced volumes and injected volumes at the wellhead. 

• Facility Measurement Point Meters (FMP)
o CTB Gas Sales - Sales meter that measures the volume of gas that leaves the CTB.
o HP Flare meter measures the volume of HP gas that is flared at the CTB.
o LP Flare meter measures the volume of LP gas that is flared at the CTB.

• Allocation Meters
o Separator (Sep) meters measures the volumes of oil, gas, and water coming off the separators.
o Gas Lift (GL) meter measures the volume of gas that was injected into the well for gas lift.

Allocation process: 

o Separate meters measure the well production.
o Theoretical % is used for the allocation of sales.  Allocation % calculated by Sep meter for each well/total Sep

meter for all wells (CTB).
o Net CTB Gas Sales is volume of gas for royalty purposes, off lease gas is netted out of FMP meter volume.  .

This gives you the volume of gas for royalty purposes that was sold from the CTB.
o Net Well Gas Sales - Theoretical % for each well is multiplied by the Net CTB Gas Sales.
o GL Meter - Measures the volume of gas that was injected into the well for gas lift.

o GL Theoretical % used for the allocation of gas lift. Allocation % calculated by GL meter for each well/total GL
meters.

o HP Flare is volume of high-pressure gas flared from the CTB, allocated to wells by Theoretical % for each well
multiplied by the HP Flare Meter volume.

o LP Flare is volume of low-pressure gas flared from the CTB.  LP Meter:  VRU measured gas from the oil and
water tanks.

 LP Flare volumes are allocated based on allocated oil production for each well, such that LP Flare =

Meter multiplied by the theoretical % of oil produced.
 Each well’s Coriolis meter (CM, for oil) measured volume/by sum of all CM measured volumes =

Theoretical % oil volume.
o Well Allocated Production is all gas produced by the well and is calculated by adding Net Well Gas sales volume

+ HP Flare + LP Flare.
o CTB Allocated Production is gas produced by adding CTB gas sales + HP Flare meter + LP Flare meter.
o Total Net FMP Volumes is Net CTB Gas Sales + HP Flare meter + LP Flare meter.



 

Coterra Energy Inc. 
6001 Deauville Blvd 
Midland, TX 79706 
 

T 432-571-7800 
F 432-571-7832 
       coterra.com 

Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery 

Commingle Details – Oil – Gas – Water 
Prorated Allocation 

Oil Allocation Details – Exhibit 4 
 

Each well has a Coriolis oil meter (CM) measuring the volume of oil produced by the well. This volume is used as the allocation 

point to prorate Allocated Production back to each well. The Theoretical % Available Sales volume is used as the allocation point 
to prorate CTB oil Sales (FMP) back to each well.   
 

• Beginning Inventory comes from the previous accounting periods Ending Inventory for each well. 

• Ending Inventory for each well is calculated by adding Beginning Inventory + Allocated Production – Total Sales 
volume. 

• Beginning Tank Inventory – Wells Ending Inventory from previous accounting period.   

• Ending Tank Inventory - CTB Ending Inventory multiplied by Theoretical %.   

• CTB Beginning Inventory – CTB Ending Inventory from previous accounting period. 

• CTB Ending Inventory – oil inventory not sold at accounting month close. 

• CTB Oil Sales is the volume of oil sold through the FMP meter calculated by adding available for sale to the Beginning 
Inventory for each well. 

• CTB Allocated production is volume of oil produced by the CTB and is calculated by Ending Tank Inventory + CTB Oil 
Sales (FMP) – Beginning Tank Inventory. 

• CTB Available Oil for Sale is calculated by CTB Oil Sale (FMP) + Beginning Tank Inventory. 

• CM measures the wells oil production.  

• Theoretical % is calculated by dividing each oil meter volume into the sum of oil meters. 

• Well Allocated Production is the Theoretical % for each well multiplied by CTB Allocated Production. 

• Well Available Sales is calculated by Well Allocated Production + Beginning Tank Inventory. 

• Theoretical % Available Sales is calculated by dividing Well Available Sales/CTB Available Sales. 

  



Coterra Energy Inc. 
6001 Deauville Blvd 
Midland, TX 79706 

T 432-571-7800 
F 432-571-7832 
       coterra.com 

Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery 

Commingle Details – Oil – Gas – Water 
Prorated Allocation 

Water Allocation Details – Exhibit 4 

Each well has a water meter (WM) measuring the volume of water produced by the well. This volume is used as the allocation 
point to determine each wells allocated SW transferred off lease and Ending Inventory.  There is also a meter on the SWD 
transfer pumps to measure volume sent to the water disposal system through the gathering system. 

• CTB Beginning Inventory comes from previous accounting period’s Ending Inventory.

• CTB Ending Inventory is calculated by adding CTB beginning inventory + Allocated Production – Total SW Transfer
Volume.

• CTB SW Transfer meter – measures the volume of produced water that leaves the CTB.

• CTB Allocated Production is volume of water produced by the CTB and is calculated by CTB Ending Tank Inventory +
CTB SWD Transfer – CTB Beginning Tank Inventory.

• WM measures the wells water production.

• Theoretical % is calculated WM volume / Sum of WM volume.

• Well Allocated Production is the calculated by Ending Tank Inventory + Well Allocated SW – Beginning Tank Inventory.

• Well Allocated SW is calculated by Theoretical % multiplied by CTB SW Transfer.

• Beginning Inventory comes from previous accounting period’s allocated Ending Inventory for each well.

• Ending Inventory for each well is CTB Ending Inventory multiplied by Theoretical %.



NAME: Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery

Well Name: Number:
LITTLE BETTY 20 501H 501H

LITTLE BETTY 20 502H 502H

LITTLE BETTY 20 503H 503H

LITTLE BETTY 20 504H 504H

LITTLE BETTY 20 701H 701H

LITTLE BETTY 20 702H 702H

LITTLE BETTY 20 703H 703H

LITTLE BETTY 20 704H 704H
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Allocated Gas Volumes for OGOR Allocation Methodology Example Exhibit 3 

Meter ID Unique ID number 

FMP Facility Measurement Point BLM approved point of royalty measurement 

CTB Central Tank Battery Group of wells producing into the same FMP 

WH Meter Wellhead Meter Volume from the orifice meter measuring the gas produced from each individual well 

Net Wellhead WH meter-GL Meter/Well Gas Injection volume 

Theoretical % Allocation % calculated by Well Meter for each well/total wellhead production for CTB 

Net Well Gas Sales Theoretical % * Net CTB Gas Sales 

Well HP Flare High Pressure Flare Measures high pressure flare volume, allocation based on Theoretical % *HP Flare Meter volume (FMP) 

Well LP Flare Low Pressure Flare Measures the gas from the VRT- oil tanks, allocation based on theoretical % from oil allocation *LP Flare Meter volume (FMP) 

Well Allocated Production Net Well Gas Sales +HP flare +LP Flare 

CTB Gas Sales Gas Sales, meter that measures the gas volume that leaves the CTB 

HP Flare Meter Measures high pressure flare volume 

LP Flare Meter Measures low pressure flare volume 

CTB Allocated Production CTB Gas Sales +HP flare +LP Flare 

Total Net FMP Volumes Total Volume sold by Net CTB Gas Sales +HP Flare +LP Flare 

Coterra Energy Inc. is the result of the merger of Cimarex Energy Co. and Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation on October 1, 2021. 

ee 

GL Meter/Well Gas Well Allocated 

Well Name Meter ID WH Meter Injection Net Wellhead Theoretical % Net Well Gas Sales Well HP Flare Well LP Flare Production 

LITTLE BETTY 20 501H SOLHXOXXXG 4 10907 530 560 0.17 378.52 3.46 0.00 381.98 

LITTLE BETTY 20 502H 502HXXXXG 4 1080 790 290 0.09 196.02 1.79 0.00 197.81 

LITTLE BETTY 20 503H SO3SHXXXXG ‘4 400 130 270 0.08 182.50 1.67 0.00 184.17 

LITTLE BETTY 20 504H 5SO04HXXXXG 4 930 70 860 0.27 581.30 5.31 0.00 586.60 

LITTLE BETTY 20 701H TOLHXXXXG ‘4 340 90 250 0.08 168.98 1.54 0.00 170.52 

LITTLE BETTY 20 702H TO2ZHXXXXG ‘4 630 630 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

LITTLE BETTY 20 703H TOSHXXXXG 4 1130 130 1000 0.31 675.93 6.17 0.00 682.10 

LITTLE BETTY 20 704H TOSHXXXXG ‘4 550 540 10 0.00 6.76 0.06 0.00 6.82 

Well(s) Total 6150 2910 3240 1.00 20 0 2210 

Meter Info Meter ID Volume SUMMARY 

CTB Gas Sales (FMP) XXX CTBG 4 6870 6150 WH Meter: sum of the volume from the orifice meter measuring the gas produced from each individual well 

Net CTB Gas Sales XXXNG 2190 3240 Net WH: WH meter less GL Meter/Well Gas Injection volume (calculated number Gross Sales-Buy Back) 

HP Flare Meter XXXH PF 4 20 10 Theoretical%: Allocation % calculated by WH Meter for each well/total WH production for CTB (calculated number) 

LP Flare Meter YOXVRT 4 0 Net Well Gas Sales: Theoretical % multiplied by Net CTB Gas Sales (calculated number) 

CTB Allocated Production 2210 20 Well HP Flare: measures high pressure flare volume (input volume meter reading) 

Total Net FMP Volumes 2210 0 Well LP Flare: measures low pressure flare volume (input volume meter reading) 

2210 CTB Allocated Production: CTB Gas Sales plus HP flare plus LP Flare(calculated number)        



© COTERRA 
Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery 

  

Allocated Oil Volumes for OGOR Allocation Methodology Example [Exhibit 3 
  

  

  

  

  

Meter ID Unique ID number 

cM Coriolis Meter Measures the oil! from the seperator on each individual! well. Used as a basis for prorating CTB Allocated Production. 

CTB Centra! Tank Battery Group of wells producing into the same FMP 

FMP Facility Measurement Point (BLM approved point of royalty measurement 

Theoretical % Allocation % calculated by CM volume for each well/tota! CM volume for al! wells 
  

Well Allocated Production Ending Inventory + Well Allocated Oil Sales - Beginning Inventory 
  

  

  

  

  

  

Well Allocated Oil Sales LACT Unit Sales Theoretical % * CTB Oil Sales 

Beginning Inventory Emdomg Inventory from previous accounting month 

Ending Inventory Theoretical % * CTB Ending Inventory 

CTB Beginning Inventory CTB Ending Inventory from previous accounting month 

CTB Ending Inventory CTB Oil Inventory on hand at accounting month closing 

CTB Oil Sales (FMP) LACT Unit Sales CTB Oil Sales, meter that measures the oi! volume that leaves the CTB - FMP 
  

CTB Oil Production CTB Ending Inventory + CTB Oil Sales - CTB Beginning Inventory 
  

Cote} rra Energy Inc. is the result of the merger of Cimarex Energy Co. and Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation on October 1, 2021. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      
  

  
    

  

  

  

    
Well Name Meter ID Oil Meter Theoretical % Well Allocated Production Well Allocated Oil Sales Beginning Tank Inventory Ending Tank Inventory 

LITTLE BETTY 20 501H 5O01HXXXXP r 760 0.14 650.00 760.00 220 110 

LITTLE BETTY 20 502H 502HXXXXP f 680 0.13 670.00 680.00 140 130 

LITTLE BETTY 20 503H 503HXXXXP ( 550 0.10 530.00 550.00 150 130 

LITTLE BETTY 20 504H 504HXXXXP f 560 0.10 480.00 560.00 110 30 

LITTLE BETTY 20 701H 7OLHXXXXP f 660 0.12 660.00 660.00 0 

LITTLE BETTY 20 702H 7O2ZHXXXXP ( 780 0.14 780.00 780.00 0 

LITTLE BETTY 20 703H 7O3HXXXXP f 640 0.12 640.00 640.00 0 

LITTLE BETTY 20 704H 7O4HXXXXP ( 790 0.15 790.00 790.00 0 

Well(s) Total 5200 620 400 

ee 
CTB Summary SUMMARY 

CTB Beginning Inventory 620 Oi! Meter: sum of all individual wel! meters for the commingled facility. 

CTB Ending Inventory 400 Theoretical! %: individual wells percentage of total production for the month this is the basis for allocation (calculated number) 

CTB Oil Sales 5420 5200 Well Allocated Production: sum of Ending Inventory plus Well Allocated Oi! Sales less Beginning Inventory 

CTB Oil Production 5200 Ending Inventory: sum of Beginning Inventory plus Well Allocation Production less Well Allocation Oil Sales 
  

Well Allocated Oil Sales: Total Sales from the month 
  

Beginning Inventory: Ending Inventory from previous accounting month 
  

EE aoe el! Allocated Oi! Sales: sum of al! final sales for the facility (CTB Oil Sales) this is then allocated to each well! based on the Theoretical %. 
   



© COTERRA 
Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery 

  

Coterra Energy Inc. is the result of the merger of Cimarex Energy Co. and Cabot Oi! & Gas Corporation on October 1, 2021. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

  

  

  

  

      

  
      
  

  

  

  

Well Name Meter ID Water Meter Theoretical % Well Allocated Production Well Allocated SW Beginning Tank Inventory Ending Tank Inventory 

LITTLE BETTY 20 501H SOLHXXXXW 580 0.17 580.00 580.007" 40 40 
LITTLE BETTY 20 502H SOZ2HXXXXW f 330 0.09 300.00 330.00 50 20 

LITTLE BETTY 20 503H SOSHXXXXW 4 410 0.12 330.00 410.00 160 80 

LITTLE BETTY 20 504H SOSHXXXXW 400 0.11 360.00 400.00 90 50 

LITTLE BETTY 20 701H JOLHXXXXW 380 0.11 250.00 380.00 190 60 

LITTLE BETTY 20 702H TOZHXOXOXKXW fr 590 0.17 500.00 590.00 110 20 

LITTLE BETTY 20 703H TOSHXOXXXW r 440 0.13 380.00 440.00 140 80 

LITTLE BETTY 20 704H JOSHXXXXW 360 0.10 350.00 360.00 110 100 

Well(s) Total 8490 1.00} 3050 3490 890 450 

CTB Summary SUMMARY 

CTB Beginning Inventory 890 /  3480002=C¢2—~—s | Water Meter: measures the water from the separator for each well 

CTB Ending Inventory 450 1.00 Theoretical %: Allocation % calculated by WH volume for each well/total WH volume for all wells 

CTB SW Transfer 3490 305000 | Well Allocated Production: sum of Well Allocation SW volume plus Ending Inventory less Beginning Inventory 

CTB Allocated Production 3050 Ending Tank Inventory: Theortical % multiplied by CTB Ending Inventory   
  

Well Allocated SW: Theoretical % multiplied by CTB SW Transfer 
  

Beginning Tank Inventory: Ending Inventory from previous accounting month 
  

3490 Well Allocated Oi! Sales: sum of all final sales for the facility (CTB Oi! Sales) this is then allocated to each well based on the Theoretical %. 
  

 



June 23, 2025

Shane Brannan

Production Engineer

New Mexico Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resource

1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application of Coterra Energy Operating Co. for administrative approval to surface
commingle (pool and lease) oil and gas production from spacing units underlying the N2 and
N2S2 of Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico
(the "Lands")

To Whom This May Concern,

Pursuant to this application, Coterra seeks approval to commingle production from the
Fenton; Bone Spring (24300) and Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp (97208) formations in the N2 and

N2S2 of Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, as

set forth herein.

wells

Specifically, Coterra requests approval to commingle oil and gas production from eight (8)
on the lands listed as follows:

COTERRA

Applicationn for Commingling and Allocation
Exhibit 1

n Approval

Lease Table
UTTLE BETTY CОW
LUTTLE BETTY 20 Wells

Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 28 East

Well Name Well Nurnber API Field; Formation Legal Description Interest Type Lesses) Royalty Rate Acres %of Interest Product(s) Commingted

LITTLE BETTY 20
N2 AND N252 OF SEC. 20

30-015-35329 FENTON, BONE SPRING (24300) FEE Ol, Gas, Watar

BEING 45D ACRES MULTIPLE MULTIPLE 430.00 100.00004

LITTLE EETTY 20
N2 AND N252 CF SEC. 20

20-025-35346 FENTON, BONE SPRING (243001 FEE Ol, Gas, Water

BEING 4ID ACRES
MULTIPLE MULTIPLE 450.00 100.00DCİs

LITTLE BETTY 20 30-015-55347 FENTON, BONE SPRING (24300) N2 AND N252 CF SEC. 2

7215-22E
BEING ASD ACRES

FEE C Gas, W

MULTIPLE MULTIPLE 450 00 300 0000%

LITTLE EETTY 20 304H 20-015-5534 FENTON, BONE SPRING (24300)
NZ AND N252 OF SEC. 20

FEL Cl, Gas, Wate

BEING 450 ACRES
MULTIPL MULTIPLE 432.00 100.0000h

LITTLE BETTY 20 701H 30-015-54871
LONETREE DRAW, WOLFCAMP (97208) NZ AND 2 0F SEC. 2

FEE ClGas, Water

BEING ASD ACRES
MULTIPLE MULTIPLE 482.00 100.0000%

LITTLE EETTY 20 702H 30-015-54872
LONETREE DRAW, WOLFCAMP (97208)

NZ AND N252 OF SEC.

BEING 400 ACRES

FEE OGas, Water

MULTIPLE MULTIPLE 450.00 100.0000%

LITTLE EETTY 20
N2 AND N2S2 OF SEC. 20

703H 30-015-34170
LONETREE DRAW, WOLFCAMP (97103)

FEE On, Gas, Water

BEING 45D ACRES

MULTI MULTIPLE 450.0 100.000

N2 AND N252 OF SEC. 20
LUTTLE BETTY 20 704H 30-015-54173

LONETREE DRAW, WOLFCAMP (97208) 7215-R28

BEING 4SD ACRES

Cotarra Enarg stthe mergrat Cma

On Gat, Water

MULTIPLE MULTIPLE 480 00 100.0000N

This request for commingling will not negatively affect the royalty revenue of the federal

or state government. Coterra will utilize electronic automated measurements at the wellhead to

measure oil, gas, and water separately from each well prior to commingling the production. The

allocation meters will meet the relevant regulations and standards as outlined below. Commingling
the reserve is the most effective means of production.



June 23, 2025

Page 2

Betty

Oil & gas production from these spacing units will be commingled and sold at the Little
20 Central Tank Battery ("CTB"), which is located in the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 20,

Township 21 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, NM. The oil and gas metering point
for the units is located on-lease at the CTB and is identified on Attachment A, Lease Map.

Each well is equipped with a three-phase separator and metered on-lease before production

is transferred to the CTB and commingled prior to the sales meter(s). Gas production from the
separator will be individually metered with a calibrated orifice meter that is manufactured to meet
AGA specifications and API 14.3.2 standards. Coterra certifies that gas sales will occur via a

connected natural gas gathering system in the general area with sufficient capacity to transport one

hundred percent (100%) of the anticipated volume of natural gas produced from the wells(s)
commencing on the date of anticipated commingling, taking into account the current and
anticipated volumes of produced natural gas from other wells connected to the gathering system.

thatOil production from the separator will be separately metered using Coriolis meters

meet industry standards. Please see Attachment B, Production Flow Diagram, for the associated

CTB facility diagram.

All primary and secondary Electronic Flow Measurement ("EFM") equipment is tested and
calibrated in accordance with industry specifications.

Gas and thesamples are obtained at the time of the meter testing and calibration,
composition and heating value are determined by a laboratory in accordance with the American

Petroleum Institute ("API") specifications to ensure accurate volume and energy (MMBTU)
determinations. A gas sample is provided in Attachment C, Gas Analysis.

The Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery CTB requires no additional surface

disturbance. The OCD will be notified of any changes to the CTB.

In conclusion, all the oil and gas produced on the Lands is and will be metered at each

wellhead and allocated correctly using the same measurement equipment as the pipeline sales

measurement specifications accepted by API as industry standard,

Very truly yours,

Coterra Energy Operating Co.

Shun Leum
Shane Brannan

Production Engineer
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W-101 - 104
WELLHEAD

V-201 - 204
3PH SEP S/S

V-401
HEATER TREATER

TK-701-704
WATER TANKS

TK-705-708
OIL TANKS

V-801
HP KNOCKOUT

F-801
HP/LP FLARE

TK-709
GUN BARREL

V-802
LP KNOCKOUT

V-501
GAS SCRUBBER

C-412
VRU

C-410
FLASH GAS COMP

- -2801.14.1 C 2000A 1 1

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

0

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024



FlowCal 
GQ 
Number

Import 
ID GAS ANALYSIS NAME

Sample 
Date

Days 
Since 
Sample

Pressure 
Base BTU Base

Sample 
Pressure

Sample 
Temp

57401 57401 LITTLE BETTY 20 701 PROD 2/28/2025 60 14.73 W 112 107
57410 57410 LITTLE BETTY 20 702 PROD 2/28/2025 60 14.73 W 113 111

600411 600411 LITTLE BETTY 20 703 PROD 2/27/2025 61 14.73 W 113 115
600411 600411 LITTLE BETTY 20 703 PROD 2/27/2025 61 14.73 W 113 115
57414 57414 LITTLE BETTY 20 704 PROD 2/28/2025 60 14.73 W 110 113



HV (Dry) HV (Wet) HV (AD)
HV 
Measured Gravity CO2 N2 C1 C2 C3 ISO_C4

1334.6 1311.4 1322.1 1315.5 0.7732 0.102 1.091 74.989 12.448 6.148 0.889
1313.1 1290.2 1299.4 1294.3 0.7595 0.089 1.128 76.161 12.085 5.774 0.822
1311.2 1288.4 1295.9 1292.6 0.7592 0.102 1.182 76.369 11.823 5.662 0.918
1311.2 1288.4 1295.9 1292.6 0.7592 0.102 1.182 76.369 11.823 5.662 0.918

1368 1344.2 1352.6 1348.9 0.7945 0.105 1.069 73.56 12.557 6.632 0.986



N_C4 ISO_C5 N_C5 NEO_C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 AR CO
2.17 0.552 0.635 0.976

1.988 0.498 0.566 0.889
1.971 0.492 0.568 0.913
1.971 0.492 0.568 0.913
2.445 0.656 0.784 1.206



H2 O2 H2O

H2S (as 
componen
t) HE C2_GPM

SEQUENCE
_NUMBER

C2_PLUS_
GPM C3_GPM

C3_PLUS_
GPM

ISO_C4_G
PM

0 0 0 0 3.342 0 6.8578 1.7 3.5158 0.292
0 0 0 0 3.244 0 6.4954 1.597 3.2514 0.27
0 0 0 0 3.174 -1 6.4286 1.566 3.255 0.302
0 0 0 0 3.174 -1 6.4286 1.566 3.255 0.302
0 0 0 0 3.372 0 7.3291 1.835 3.957 0.324



N_C4_GPM
ISO_C5_G
PM N_C5_GPM

C5_PLUS_
GPM C6_GPM

C6_PLUS_
GPM C7_GPM C8_GPM C9_GPM C10_GPM

GASOLINE
_26_PSI

0.687 0.203 0.231 0.8366 0.403 0.4029 1.272
0.629 0.183 0.206 0.7557 0.367 0.3669 1.15
0.624 0.181 0.207 0.7641 0.377 0.3768 1.165
0.624 0.181 0.207 0.7641 0.377 0.3768 1.165
0.774 0.241 0.285 1.0243 0.498 0.498 1.56



CONDENSA
TE_GPM

H2S 
(PPM)

Record 
Status

Effective 
Date

Measurement 
Area

Business 
Unit District Field Remarks

0.423 0 A 3/1/2025 0:00 PERMIAN AVANT Little Betty 20 #701H
0.386 0 A 3/1/2025 0:00 HOUSCDACM23P PERMIAN AVANT Little Betty 20 702H
0.396 0 A 3/1/2025 0:00 PERMIAN AVANT little Betty 20 703H
0.396 0 A 3/1/2025 0:00 PERMIAN AVANT little Betty 20 703H
0.523 0 A 3/1/2025 0:00 HOUSCDACM23P PERMIAN AVANT Little Betty 20 704H



Gatherin
g System

Sample 
ID

Composit
e?

Sample 
Type

Analysis 
Date Sample Tech Analysis Tech Lab Name

AVANT 57401 S 3/12/2025 GILBERTO LAZO System Administrator LAB SERVICES
AVANT 57410 S 3/13/2025 GILBERTO LAZO System Administrator LAB SERVICES
AVANT 600411 S 3/12/2025 GILBERTO LAZO System Administrator LAB SERVICES
AVANT 600411 S 3/12/2025 GILBERTO LAZO System Administrator LAB SERVICES
AVANT 57414 S 3/12/2025 GILBERTO LAZO System Administrator LAB SERVICES
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June 23, 2025 

Landman Statement 

I have reviewed the ownership of the oil and gas leasehold in the spacing units comprised 
underlying spacing units underlying the N2 and N2S2 of Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 
28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico (the “Lands”) for the purposes of the 
administrative approval for Coterra Energy Operating Company’s (“Coterra”) Little Betty 20 
CTB surface commingling application. At the time of this application, the following wells included 
in the spacing units are:  

- Little Betty 20 501H (API No. 30-015-55329) [Pool Name: Fenton; Bone Spring] [No. 24300]
- Little Betty 20 502H (API No. 30-015-55346) [Pool Name: Fenton; Bone Spring] [No. 24300]
- Little Betty 20 503H (API No. 30-015-55347) [Pool Name: Fenton; Bone Spring] [No. 24300]
- Little Betty 20 504H (API No. 30-015-55348) [Pool Name: Fenton; Bone Spring] [No. 24300]
- Little Betty 20 701H (API No. 30-015-54871) [Pool Name: Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp] [No. 97208]
- Little Betty 20 702H (API No. 30-015-54872) [Pool Name: Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp] [No. 97208]
- Little Betty 20 703H (API No. 30-015-54870) [Pool Name: Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp] [No. 97208]
- Little Betty 20 704H (API No. 30-015-54873) [Pool Name: Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp] [No. 97208]

I hereby certify that ownership in the pools and leases to be commingled are identical under 
19.15.2.7.B. NMAC for the aforementioned lands.1 

Sincerely, 

Coterra Energy Operating Co. 

Dylan C. Park, CPL 
Land Advisor 

1 19.15.12.7.B. defines “identical ownership” as leases or pools [that] have the same working, royalty and overriding 
royalty owners in exactly the same percentages. 
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C—102 

Submit Electronically 
Via OCD Permitting 

  

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

Revised July 9, 2024 

  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

  
Submittal 
Type: 

KX] Initial Submittal 
  

LJ Amended Report 
  

  
  

  

  
  

  

OAs Drilled 

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

30-015-55329 24300 Fenton; Bone Spring 
Property Code Property Name Well Number 

335623 LITTLE BETTY 20 5SOIH 
OGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation 

330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 5222     
  Surface Owner: [] State [XJ Fee [] Tribal [J Federal | Mineral Owner: [X] State [] Fee [] Tribal [] Federal 
  

Surface Location 
  

  

  

                  
  

  

      
    
  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

UL | Section | Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

A 20 | 21S /28E 1240 FNL | 310 FEL |32.4695969° N| 104.101226I1° W EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location 
UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

D 20 |}21S|28E 550 FNL | 100 FWL | 32.4721167° N | 104.1170253° W EDDY 

Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code 

480 Defining 30-015-55329 
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [] Yes [] No 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 
UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

D 2l 21S |28E 550 FNL | 585 FWL | 32.4721000° N | 104.098932I° W EDDY 

First Take Point (FTP) 
UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

A 20 |21S|28E 550 FNL 100 FEL | 52.4720976° N| 104.1005049° W EDDY 

Last Take Point (LTP) 
UL | Section | Township} Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

D 20 | 21S |28E 550 FNL | 100 FWL | 32.4721167° N | 104.1170253° W EDDY                   
  

  Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type 

  
[X) Horizontal [1] Vertical 

  

Ground Floor Elevation: 

  

  

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS 
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of 

my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is vertical or directional well, that this 
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land 

ng the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral 

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agr t or a ip ng order heretofore 

entered by the division. 

  
  

  

oP 

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the 

consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest 

tn each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed 

  

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 

  

  

  

    
interval will be located or da “p ’YP ng order from the division 

At Signature and Seal of Professional 

Meghan Twele yy, 
Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey 

— mitwel le@outook.com 1483 / 06/05/24 G3 pb 7 LY 
    

  Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion wntil all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 

Released to Imaging: 8/22/2024 11:13:55 AM

30-015-55329

335623

330396
x x

Fenton; Bone Spring24300

480 Defining 30-015-55329

x

Meghan Twele

mtwele@outook.com

x
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS 

Page 2 of 3 

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the 
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with dimensions from 
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, 
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract. 

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico 
Engin Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD 

PLAT REVISED: 8/20/24 

    
   

   

  

    

   

    
    

      

eering 

  

Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

    

  

    
  

    

    

  

  

  

      
  

  

        

  

  

   

      
   

  

           

  

  

      
            

FOOTAGES 
LEGEND: ; 7 
@ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL) 5 on ~ ae er eaer 

0 = KICK OFF POINT (KOP) FIP/PPP—1 oa aT a FEL A =-FIP/PPP-1 ZPPr= 
> = LANDING POINT (LP) LP 330° FNL 100° FEL 

O = LTP/BHL PPP—2 330’ FNL | 1324’ FWL 

@ = FOUND MONUMENT LTP/BHL | 330’ FNL| 100° FWL 

NOTE: BEARINGS AND DISTANCES 
SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE 
NEW MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM, 
EAST ZONE, NAD 83, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED 

FUSGLO 1945.2 1/2" BC 

EASTING (Oe BiSzaS-Id 
S 89°56'51" W 2645.91" LAT: NORTH 32.4730043° 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC NORTHING (Y): ee 30 "rao ieeabiaiaiaal 
NORTHING (Y): 535885.97 EASTING (X): 613139.35 
EASTING (X): 610597.23 LAT: NORTH 32.4720976° 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730133° LONG: WEST 104.1005049° 

LONG: WEST 104.1087459° NAD 83 08 a8 
NAD 83 8 pr inD 

7 Lp. S 89°43'26" W 2653.93 PO NSS 
. NORTHING (Y): 535558.30 NZovsw 

eh ela ve Sasbec ee EASTING (X): 613139.35 USGLO 1943 2 1/4" BC ~BBRY 
LAT. NORTH 32.4721 123" LAT: NORTH 32.4720976" NORTHING (Y): 535901.19 ~ .. No 

LONG: WEST 104.1130558" LONG: WEST 104.1005049" EASTING (X): 615897.04 9 Ss 
, “NAD B3 NAD 83 LAT: NORTH 32.4730233 & oO oEB 

S 89°46'20" W 485.06" LONG: WEST 1040915603 ~2,,53,, 
S_89°58'05" W 2648.07" NAD Be: ge beSo 

NOE 22 &nKD _ S 69°43'57" W_2655.25"_4 22492 
oT TN (——— — SS 

2 TONM | NOPtOMD yh | : NM fo © 
SBERSZ OF II S 89°57'28" W 5094.74 Kop ' | 0000486 | % BIReS 

Sage bra ‘RO 
nO Ong | NORTHING (Y): 535560.23 | S VAR 
Seem 983 EASTING (X): 613624.41 NY SBO8O 
a SER | D/C LAT: NORTH 32.4721000" | | wets 
5 eee - — = = —LONG: WEST 104.0989321"— — —— — — —Ju S ae 
BEB ees to] -LIP/BHL NAD BS ; | IIS $0 SE 
Be <eS Ail NORTHING (¥): 535554.55 N 37°43'07" E 1153.14’ | = “Zobts 
22°70 ~~ 3H EASTING (X): 608044.62 y BP oOLZZ..0 

- LAT: NORTH 324721167 | SURFACE LOCATION | | 8 ge Gueo 
Ne FEST 1041170255 |! oorsg'22" i 2641.70" NORTH : 534648.06 | z 320552 

EASTING (X): 612918.93 —e— 
I ATION LAT: NORTH 32.4695969° 
BORO § | SECTION 20 LONG: WEST 104.1012261° SECTION 21 Ik w .& 
Haoo NAD 83 N 2Nnho 

Brekt + Vanot 

<Hees3 © D/o. | ee USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC | | Nosy 
nO Sag NORTHING (Y): 533246.88 | >8 B88 
one al | EASTING (X): 613212.89 _ i ee en | a. ae 
TOR i a CAT NORTH — 2 on 

2 reed ‘2 | LONG: WEST 104.1002829° | | S gosrr 
Zzo= ; NAD 83 | 2 So SEB 

o= z bt °20'5R” - a oS | N 00°39°26" E 2641.17 m ~Z00=m Zeb. ; 209916 | 8 ote? 8B QBESES 8 b/c | LC 0066067| | | 8 SEE=6 $2"56 f | | z 35 be89 
| 2z pa] 

YN 89°58'55" E 2652.18  N 89°57'38" E 2654.38 { N 894443" E 2661.02 |" 89°45'0B" E 2660.97’ b—| 

L_uscLo 1943 2 1/4” BC —USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC USGLO 1913 2 1/4” BC -USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530603.22 
EASTING (X): 607876.04 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585076" 
LONG: WEST 104.1176044° 
NAD 83 

Released to Imaging: 8/22/2024 11:13:55 

NORTHING (Y): 530604.06 
EASTING (X): 610528.22 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584948" 
LONG: WEST 104.1090056° 
NAD 83 

AM 

NORTHING (Y): 530605.88 
EASTING (X): 613182.59 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584842° 
LONG: WEST 104.1003998° 
NAD 83 

NORTHING (Y): 530617.71 
EASTING (X): 615843.58 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585005° 
LONG: WEST 104.0917724° 
NAD 83



Intent  As Drilled  

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

First Take Point (FTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Last Take Point (LTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? 

Is this well an infill well?    

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

KZ 06/29/2018 

X

Little Betty 20 - Various

Avant Operating, LLC Little Betty 20 502H

E 21 21S 28E 1430 N 385 W Eddy

32.469076 -104.098981 83

H 20 21S 28E 1430 N 100 E Eddy

32.469074 -104.100554 83

E 20 21S 28E 1430 N 100 W Eddy

32.469093 -104.117082 83

No

24300 and 97208

Avant Operating, LLC Little Betty 20 501H
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C—102 

Submit Electronically 

  

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Revised July 9, 2024 

  

[A initial Submittal 
  

      
  

  

  
  

  

Via OCD Permitting ieee ClAmended Report 

CAs Drilled 

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

30-015-55346 24300 Fenton; Bone Spring 
Property Code Property Name Well Number 

335623 LITTLE BETTY 20 502H 
OGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation 

330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3221     
  

Surface Owner: [] State [XJ Fee [J Tribal [] Federal Mineral Owner: [4 State [] Fee [J Tribal [J Federal 
  

Surface Location 
  

  

  

                  
  

  

      
    
  

  

  

  

  

  

UL Section | Township; Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

A 20 j;21S|/28E 1260 FNL | 310 FEL | 32.4695418° N} 104.1012271° W EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location 

UL Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

E 20 j;21S|28E 1450 FNL | 100 FWL | 32.469093I1° N| 104.1170817° W EDDY 

Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code 

A80 Infill 30-015-55329 

Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [] Yes [J No 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 

UL | Section | Township} Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

E 2i 21S |28E 1450 FNL | 585 FWL |352.4690762° N|104.0989808° W EDDY 

First Take Point (FTP) 
UL Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

H 20 | 21S /28E 1450 FNL | 100 FEL |32.4690740° N| 104.1005536° W EDDY 

Last Take Point (LTP) 
UL | Section | Township} Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

E 20 |21S|28E 1450 FNL | 100 FWL | 32.469093I° N| 104.1170817° W EDDY                   
  

  
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type 

  
Horizontal [] Vertical Ground Floor Elevation: 

  
  

  

  
OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS 
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of 

my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is vertical or directional well, that this 

organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land 
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral 

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agr tora Isory pooling order heretofore 

entered by the division. 
  

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the 
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest 

in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well’s completed 
interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best_of-my d    
  
Signature 

  

  

ee [ Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor 

Meghan Twele va 
Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey 

mtwele@outlook.com >/ 
E-mail Address [482 09" 7/24 Sa Ci     
  

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have 

Released to Imaging: 8/22/2024 11:19:49 AM 

been i or a@ non-standard unit has been approved by the division.   

  

 

24300

330396

Fenton; Bone Spring

x x

480 Infill 30-015-55329

x

Meghan Twele

mtwele@outlook.com

335623

30-015-55346

x
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS 

Page 3 of 4 

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the 
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with dimensions from 
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, 
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract. 

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico 
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable. 

PLAT REVISED: 8/20/24 

     

   

  

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          
  

          
   

       

      

  

  

  

  

  

    

      
  

       

  

  

  

  

  

   
    

    

    

  

          
      

  

FOOTAGES 

o°= Herc Loan = aa oe (1 = KICK OFF POINT (KOP) : tele, BEG. 
A =.FTP/PPP—1 F1P/PPP—1| 1430" FNL 100" FEL 
ro) = LANDING POINT (LP) LP 1430° FNL 100° FEL 

O = LTP/BHL PPP—2 [1430 FNL| 1324’ FEL 
(4,) = FOUND MONUMENT PPP-—3 1430’ FNL| 2648’ FEL 

LTP/BHL_[1430° FNL| 100° FWL 

NOTE: BEARINGS AND DISTANCES 
SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE 
NEW MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM, 
EAST ZONE, NAD 83, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED 

-—USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 

EASTING (0): 61524314 Rea , H 43. S 89°56'51" W 2645.91 LAT: NORTH 32.4730043° 
USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC LONG: west 104.1001660 

NORTHING (Y): 535885.97 
EASTING (X): 610597.23 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730133° 

LONG: WEST 104.1087458 OBR 
2610 

earner , S 89°43'26" W 2653.93 DO NSS — S 76°23'09" E 713.18 = vRSSS 
NORTHING : 534457.39 SURFACE LOCATION— NORTHING (Y): 534460.16 | —uUSGLO 1943 2 1/47 BC ROSS EASTING (x): 611902.66 . EASTING (X): 613611.81 : oe : 3 NORTHING (Y): 534628.03 } . NORTHING (Y): 535901.19 ~w ..0No 
uONee WEG nee feaeeee: EASTING (X): 612918.67 CONG! WEST 1640080808" | | EASTING (x): 615897.04 = Sx 

, NAD B3 LAT: NORTH 32.4695418° RAD os , LAT: NORTH 32.4730233 & SEL 
LONG: WEST 104.1012271° LONG: WEST 104.0915603 “2,55, 

S_89°58'05" W 2648.07’ NAD 83 NAD ine geo eo 
NOE 

ORNRM \ S 89°43'57" W 2655.25" , 9 ZHIG2 
oan. —— i — —_— 
NoOTOM —27 * F 
<8 SRS NORTHING (Y): 534456.41 | | | wae iee ae) S nin ® 

9 OM = EASTING (X): 610578.55 | | g BEARS 
NO LAT: NORTH 32.4690838" | | | & ¥ARRo 
nso = LONG: WEST 104.1088162° | S 38 B89 
ce 47, NAD 83 | | I. a Bae 
goge ae SS === oe prt res meena ems my a he ofZzz2 | | | | KR 7S dt ve NK x 

ri fe Beg | [ | Ns 89°46'46" W 485.06" | | a 2g oe En 
72 ic} 508013 S 89°57'28" W 5097.31’ FIP/PPP—1 | 9 QEzA6” 

b/c | | NORTHING (Y): 534458.29 | > BS begs 
| N 00°39'22” E 2641.70" EASTING (X): 613126.76 oS 

tt i LAT: NORTH 32.4690740° — ——} —— 4p 
poe: -— 1 7P/BHL ‘ SECTION 20 LONG: WEST 104.1005536° . 

it NAD B3 o . 
aes. NORTHING (Y): 534454.54 | | | | | BS 98nd Ee [EASTING (Xx): 608029.45 . LP F Bonunt 
VhHRo-Z LAT: NORTH 32.4690931° USGLO 1943 2 1/4" BC NORTHING (Y): 534458. SECTION 21 a Negsoy 
Mot : ie) (Y): 8.29 68a nosag LONG: WEST 104.1170817° | NORTHING (Y): 533246.88 EASTING (x): 613126.76 | $8388 
wae BaP BS EASTING (x): 613212.89 LAT: NORTH s2.acsovag, -— —l___ lus VP ESS 
t OX - TAT - ~~ Ton. , . ‘ —be 
aE | LONG: WEST 104.1002829° ra a | | B 9ts i 
goog # NAD 83 an 5 3078 

Q=E=*= RI oo | N 00'39'26" £ 2641.174 | m "Zod 0 BE RES bs 9916 | |8 QrZzZ 0 
QS z oO D/C LC 0066067 o FEE ..S 
-2 53 zane zGS 

a | | | | DZ 32 

YN 6958'55" E 2652.18 Y N 895738" E 2654.38 Y N 894443" E 2661.02 1" go4s'0e" F  266007 © 

L useio 1943 2 1/4" BC ‘—USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC USGLO 1913 2 1/4” BC   —USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530603.22 
EASTING (X): 607876.04 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585076° 
LONG: WEST 104.1176044 
NAD 83 

Released to Imaging: 8/22/2024 11:19:49 . 

  
NORTHING (Y): 530604.06 
EASTING (X): 610528.22 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584948° 
LONG: WEST 104.1090056" 
NAD 83 

1M 

NORTHING (Y): 530605.88 
EASTING (X): 613182.59 
LAT: NORTH 32.45B4842° 
LONG: WEST 104.1003998" 
NAD 83 

NORTHING (¥): 530617.71 
EASTING (X): 615843.5B 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585005" 
LONG: WEST 104.0917724° 
NAD 83
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C-—102 State of New Mexico Revised July 9, 2024 
TT Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Submit Electronically (A initial Submittal 
Via OCD Permitting eobenitiat Cl draennied Report 

OAs Drilled 

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

30-015-55347 24300 Fenton; Bone Spring 
Property Code Property Name Well Number 

335623 LITTLE BETTY 20 5035H 
OGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation 

330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 522i       
  

Surface Owner: [] State [X] Fee (] Tribal (] Federal | Mineral Owner: [X State [J Fee L Tribal (] Federal 
  

Surface Location 
  

  

  

                    

  

        

  
  

  

  

  

  

                  

UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

H 20 | 21S /28E 2640 FNL| 35I0 FEL |32.4657485° N| 104.1012879° W EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location 

UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

E 20 |21S |28E 2550 FNL | 100 FWL |352.4660695° N/ 104.1171381° W EDDY 

Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code 

480 Defining Well 30-015-55347 

Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [] Yes [J No 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 
UL Section |Township} Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

E 2\ 21S |28E 2550 FNL} 385 FWL |52.4660524° N/|104.0990294° W EDDY 

First Take Point (FTP) 
UL Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

H 20 |21S|28E 2550 FNL} 100 FEL |32.4660504° N/| 104.1006022° W EDDY 

Last Take Point (LTP) 

UL Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

E 20 | 21S /28E 2550 FNL} 100 FWL |352.4660695° N| 104.117I3581° W EDDY     

  

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type Horizontal [ Vertical Ground Floor Elevation: 

    
  

  

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

See eae ES Hn FF SEE APL. NTE WR i 

correct to the best.o 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS 

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is vertical or directional well, that this 
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land 

including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral 

‘interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore 

entered by the division. 

   
  

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the 

consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest 

in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed 
teres 
  

  

  

  

interval will be I i or d a compulsory pooling order from the division 

Senators VE4s= Signature and Seal of Professional — 

Meghan Twele 
Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey 

mtwele@outlook.com y) 
E-mail Address /Y8 Bf 06/05/24 Fy yt of         
  

Note: No allowable will be ig 

Released to Imaging: 8/22/2024 11: 

d to this 

24:28 AM 

until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.  

330396

24300 Fenton; Bone Spring

x x

480 Defining Well 30-015-55347

30-015-55347

335623

x

Meghan Twele

mtwele@outlook.com

x
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS 

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the 
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with dimensions from 
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, 
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract. 

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico 
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable. 

PLAT REVISED: 8/20/24 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          
  

  

   

  

     
  

  
  

   
  

  

    

  

    

        
          
    

  

  

     

  

   

  

  
  

  

    

                

      

FOOTAGES 
LEGEND: SHL_[2640° FNL| 310° FEL 
@ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL) KOP 2530" FNL| 385’ FWL, SEC. 21 

CO = KICK OFF POINT (KOP) FTP/PPP—1| 2530" FNL| 100° FEL 
A =.FIP/PPP-1 LP 2530° FNL[ 100° FEL 
© = LANDING POINT (LP) PPP—2 [2530° FNL| 1325’ FEL 
O = LTP/BHL PPP-3 |2530’ FNL| 2649" FWL 
@ = FOUND MONUMENT LTP/BHL |2530° FNL[ 100° FWL 

NOTE: BEARINGS AND DISTANCES 
SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE 
NEW MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM, 
EAST ZONE, NAD 83, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BCT senor | 
NORTHING (Y): 535885.97 NORTHING (Y): 533358.28 . 
EASTING (X): 610597.23 EASTING (X): 613114.16 — 1943 2 1/2” BC 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730133° LAT: NORTH 32.4660504° NORTHING (Y): 535888.40 wo ny 

LONG: WEST 104.1087459° LONG: WEST 104.1006022° EASTING (X): 613243.14 ON pind 
NAD B3 NAD 83 LAT: NORTH 32.4730043° S 89°43'26" W 2653.93 MH NOG 

— . LONG: WEST 104.1001660° waass 
S 89°58'05" W 2648.07 Lp NAD 83 SBBRS 

NORTHING (Y): 535558.26 | USGLO 1943 2 1/4" BC? ONS 
PPP—=3—- EASTING (X): 613114.16 NORTHING (Y): 535901.19 4,5 ,.197 

NORTHING (Y): 533356.40 LAT: NORTH 32.4660504° EASTING (x): 615897.04 2Osérty 
EASTING (X): 610564.18 LONG: WEST 104.1006022" LAT: NORTH 32.4730233 27 O~-Rw 
LAT: NORTH 52.4660602" NAD 83 LONG: WEST 104.0915603 ,G £99" Rm 

LONG: WEST 104.1088703° NAD 83 aEeE.S 
NAD 83 S 89°56'51" W 2645.91" som , S2B5o 

4 S 89°43'57" W__ 2655.25 2 2 ZWAS 
[ r — —T ———————— Ty ———— Dp 

ODONKM 3g PPP-2—| [e) NM * 
a < = aN FS | NORTHING (Y): 533357.38 -: | 0000486 | ~ 6 
Noeong sg} 508013 EASTING (Xx): 611889.17 S GY VQAnin OOMN 1 + ONAN NBeRe D/C LAT: NORTH 32.4660552" | es | | SECTION 21 S 2 RoktS 
B8tn | LONG: WEST 104.1045741° —_ : | ORGS 
ee _NAD 83 3 | S 89°4712" W 485.06 7 TB BSS 
$oSzT | —e 7 ~ J, Po TW es Nn ..0N9o 

aa 7 “| N KOP | oe - a _ MOA oe eee section 20 e; | NORTHING (¥): 533360.08 | I= RS Seb 
BED. 9 EASTING (Xx): 613599.21 ie 
n oe zo | 983 |,/195372 LAT: NORTH 32.4660524° | | o 9 z ZZ ..0 
92s | D/C D/C z LONG: WEST 104.0990294° z Orbe? | | 02.8 p22 5&3 

SS SS = ={= = 7 
Loe: ow 3 S 89°57'28" W 5099.88" T USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC : 
Dongsoo Oo " | | NORTHING (Y): 533246.88 | = om 
2 NNO u LTP/BHL ; j ex tos 

SESE L2 F)  NORTHING (¥): 533354.53 maton , _ EASTING (x): 613212.89, I ZYRL Lg oORS @ | N 80°51'20" E 705.27’ _, LAT: NORTH 32.4657436 o YZnnt 
“Hot SO ESTING oh EOE eT | ' LONG: WEST 104.1002829° | S a83oR 

Sag ; . SURFACE LOCATION N28 050 
SO LONG: WEST. 104.1171381° | : NAG BS ' jw “Bets oSee~ > fal ONG: NORTHING (Y): 533248.00 —__ ___ __ | —_— a: 
FOR 1 EASTING (X): 612902.90 aone 
ook & _ LAT: NORTH 32.4657485" IIs hora 
oZZ22= kK | |LC 0066067!] LONG: WEST 104.1012879° | p oo SER 
Bees Z| 209916 NAD 83 Is 52¢8*x2 
2 gn5Z © D/C | | | | © g = zz g5 

43 ® aS be 6 ; | | | — _ | _ __ Beasos 
r N 89°58'55" E 2652.18' | N 89°57'38" E 2654.3 | x N 89°45'08" E 2660.97 ~~ 

N 00°39'26" E 2641.17’ USGLO 1913 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530617.71 
EASTING (X): 615843.58 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585005" 
LONG: WEST 104.0917724 
NAD 83 

i N 89°44°43" E 2661.02" 

L_useio 1943 2 1/4” BC USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 

Released to Imaging: 

NORTHING (Y): 530603.22 
EASTING (X): 607876.04 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585076" 
LONG: WEST 104.1176044° 
NAD 83 

8/22/2024 11: 24:28, 

NORTHING (Y): 530604.06 
EASTING (X): 610528.22 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584948 
LONG: WEST 104.1090056° 
NAD 83 

1M 

—USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530605.88 
EASTING (X): 613182.59 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584842° 
LONG: WEST 104.1003998" 
NAD 83
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C-—102 State of New Mexico Revised July 9, 2024 
OO Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit Electronically i Initial Submittal Via OCD Permitting 
Babealtial [lAmended, Repack 

OAs Drilled 

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION 
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 
30-025-55348 24300 Fenton; Bone Spring 

Property Code Property Name Well Number 

335623 LITTLE BETTY 20 504H 
OGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation 

330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3522l 
Surface Owner: [] State [ Fee [] Tribal [] Federal | Mineral Owner: [X State [J Fee [J Tribal [] Federal 

Surface Location 
UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 
I 20 |21S/28E 2622 FSL| 310 FEL |32.4656939° N| 104.1012892° W EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location 
UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 
L 20 |} 21S /28E 1650 FSL | 100 FWL |32.4630425° N| 104.1171950° W EDDY 

Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code 

480 Infill 30-015-55347 
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [] Yes [No 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 
UL | Section | Township} Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 
L 2l 21S /28E 1650 FSL | 385 FWL | 32.4630223° N|104.0990783° W EDDY 

First Take Point (FTP) 
UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 
I 20 |; 21S |28E 1650 FSL | 100 FEL | 32.4630200° N| 104.1006510° W EDDY 

Last Take Point (LTP) 
UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 
L 20 |; 21S |28E 1650 FSL | 100 FWL |32.4630425° N| 104.1171950° W EDDY 

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type [X] Horizontal [1] Vertical Ground Floor Elevation: 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS 
T hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of T hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is vertical or directional well, that this actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land correct to the best o 77% P 
inoluding the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral 
interest, or to a vol tary pooling agr t or a ypulsory pooling order heretofore 
entered by the division. 

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the 
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest 
tn cach tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well’s completed 
interval will be located or obtained a wulsory pooling order from the division 

ldo Signature and Seal of Professional a i 

Meghan Twele 
Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey 

mtwele@outlook.com C of, 
E-mail Address (7S 3/ oe/0e/at FY, i yr       
  Note: No all will be igned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the/division. 7 

Released to Imaging: 8/22/2024 11:28:04 AM 

 

480 Infill 30-015-55347
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS 

Page 3 of 4 

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the 
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with dimensions from 
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, 
end the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract. 

Surveyors shall use the latest United States 
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveye 

PLAT REVISED: 8/20/24 

  

government surve 
d, contact the OCD 

  

y or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico 
Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

          
  

           

  

               
    

          
  

    
  

   
  
  

  

      
  

  

          
  

      

    
  

  "—USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 

FOOTAGES 
LEGEND: SHL [2622 FSL] 310° FEL 
@ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL) KOP 1650’ FSL| 385’ FWL, SEC. 21 

O = KICK OFF POINT (KOP) FIP/PPP—1| 1650’ FSL| 100° FEL 
A =. FIP/PPP-1 LP 1650° FSL| 100° FEL 

= LANDING POINT (LP) PPP—2 |1650° FSL| 1324’ FEL 
O = LTP/BHL LTP/BHL | 1650’ FSL} 100’ FWL 
@ = FOUND MONUMENT 

NOTE: BEARINGS AND DISTANCES 
SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE 
NEW MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM, 
EAST ZONE, NAD 83, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BCT 
NORTHING (Y): 535885.97 
EASTING Ms 610597.23 USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730133° NORTHING (Y): 535888.40 = . % 

LONG: WEST 104.1087459° EASTING (X): 613243.14 OB rind 
NAD B3 LAT: NORTH 32.4730043° S 89°43'26" W 2653.93" nags 

—_ LONG: WEST 104.1001660° waRos 
S 89°58'05” W 2648.07’ NAD 83 SB BRS 

USGLO 1943 21/4" BC NS 
NORTHING (Y): 535901.19 1 8 oT 

ceo sens SeSEB 
LONG: WEST 104.0915603 4 =99>9 

_. ; NAD 83 ahe.g 
S 89°56'51" W 2645.91 —_ , Bo EOS 
so “| S 89°43'57" W 2655.25 . 2 ZW 

[ SURFACE LOCATION i rr nl 
OD wo; . 7 fo) NM * 
hee 252 8 | NORTHING (Y): 533228.15 Ge | 0000486 | S « wy 
No 3R3 Ss) 508013 EASTING (X): 612902.54 bg | Y BXnide 
SBRREZ Op /C | LAT: NORTH 32.4656939" IN | | o EARS “BBs ! LONG: WEST 104.1012892" lu | | “ 39888 ag NAD 83 > 26° 
NAS > _ —_ _ 1 = =f] LL rs BT) ootyt 
t+ U2 —_ —— — — lA N ..0NO 
2 fh tol] -LIP/BHL | IN | | re Se 
“oOo - oD OZ 22S Wi|| NORTHING (¥): 532253.26 |ll SECTION 20 E | SECTION 21 | Ir oo cE LY 
—_ w+ . " oO m -Q a = Be e | | EASTING (x): 607998.98 iS} } Z00 =n BSHSZ S|) LAT: NORTH 32.4630425 ye |) 195372 > | | | o gEz=,4% 

Z —~S wil} LONG: WEST 104.1171950° D/C D/C z orb; 2 
NAD 83 | | : BSas53 

T 

ae T oaptan” UScLO i943 2 17a Bc PI BS c$58 © S 89°46'46" W 485.06 S 3540" ai” 1187.30" yell a Bs7A6.BB | © i _ 
8 N ) EAST : a YN ON pin LHayBrs $ | os I, | LAT: NORTH 32.4657436" @ Mines ~a5er= a S 89°58'16" W 5102.53 LONG: WEST 104.1002829° | ‘ wO3soR 
xn Ogg | = fl NAD 83 SB OHO HSE SB —— !|— ea ees Ses ees See — — st ee 
vt CSE | L Nae | 8 NONE ® ‘ PPP=2 co ° ” 
a 80 2 NORTHING (Y): 532253.88 NORTHING (Y): 532255.82 | NORTHING (Y): 532257.69 |12 peas 
OF E= Ds | EASTING (0: 60922438 ILC 0066067 EASTING (X): 613101.51 EASTING (X): 613586.57 m 20 -pu . | 209916 (x) 2 ok ° E Beg 8 D/C l LAT: NORTH 32.4630373° | | LAT: NORTH 32.4630200° . LAT: NORTH 32.4630223° ; | 8 ° = 8s * 3s"SE ° LONG: WEST 104.1132218" LONG: WEST 104.1006510"| LONG: WEST 104.0990783 |> ai eo 

| _NAD 83 ___ NAD SS NA SS 3oascs 
r N 89°58'55" E 2652.18’ ¥ N 89°57°3B" E 2954.38" | id N 89°45°08" E  2660.977 ~~] 

N 00°39'26" E 2641.17" USGLO 1913 2 1/4” BC 

a NORTHING (Y): 530617.71 

NORTHING (Y): 532255.82 Ae pean 
EASTING (X): 613101.51 . : . LONG: WEST 104.0917724: 
LAT: NORTH 32.4630200 NAD 83 
LONG: WEST 104.1006510" oo. ; 
NAD 83 N 89°44°43" E 2661.02 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC -USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530603.22 
EASTING (X): 607876.04 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585076" 
LONG: WEST 104.1176044° 
NAD 83 

Released to Imaging: 8/22/2024 11:28:04 . 

NORTHING (Y): 530604.06 
EASTING (X): 610528.22 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584948" 
LONG: WEST 104.1090056° 
NAD 83 

1M 

NORTHING (Y): 530605.88 
EASTING (X): 613182.59 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584842° 
LONG: WEST 104.1003998" 
NAD 83



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C­101
August 1, 2011

Permit  361796

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE­ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
1. Operator Name and Address

Avant Operating, LLC
1515 Wynkoop Street
Denver, CO 80202

2. OGRID Number

330396
3. API Number

30­015­54871
4. Property Code

335623
5. Property Name

LITTLE BETTY 20
6. Well No.

701H

7. Surface Location
UL ­ Lot

A
Section

20
Township

21S
Range

28E
Lot Idn Feet From

1240
N/S Line

N
Feet From

150
E/W Line

E
County

Eddy

8. Proposed Bottom Hole Location
UL ­ Lot

D
Section

20
Township

21S
Range

28E
Lot Idn

D
Feet From

330
N/S Line

N
Feet From

100
E/W Line

W
County

Eddy

9. Pool Information
LONE TREE DRAW; WOLFCAMP 97208

Additional Well Information
11. Work Type

New Well
12. Well Type

OIL
13. Cable/Rotary 14. Lease Type

State
15. Ground Level Elevation

3224
16. Multiple

N
17. Proposed Depth

14501
18. Formation

Wolfcamp
19. Contractor 20. Spud Date

5/2/2024
Depth to Ground water Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance to nearest surface water

 We will be using a closed­loop system in lieu of lined pits

21. Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Type Hole Size Casing Size Casing Weight/ft Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC

Surf 14.75 10.75 40.5 400 175 0
Int1 9.875 7.625 29.7 7761 910 0
Prod 6.75 5.5 20 14501 720 0

Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments

22. Proposed Blowout Prevention Program
Type Working Pressure Test Pressure Manufacturer

Pipe 10000 5000 CAMERON

23. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief. 
I further certify I have complied with 19.15.14.9 (A) NMAC    and/or 19.15.14.9 (B) NMAC
, if applicable.

Signature:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Printed Name: Electronically filed by Sarah Ferreyros Approved By: Ward Rikala

Title: Director of Regulatory Title:

Email Address: sarah@avantnr.com Approved Date: 3/26/2024 Expiration Date: 3/26/2026

Date: 3/19/2024 Phone: 720­854­9020 Conditions of Approval Attached



DISTRICT J 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240 

by OCD: 3/19/2024 8:00:50 PM 

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 

DISTRICT 0 
811 S. First St., Artesia, N.M. 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 

DISTRICT 10 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 

DISTRICT IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N.M. 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, N.M. 87505 

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

L] AMENDED REPORT 

  

    
  

  

  

    
  

  

  

  

                
  

‘API Number *Pool Code * Pool Name 

30-015-54871 97208 LONE TREE DRAW;WOLFCAMP 

“Property Code *Property Name ? ‘Well Number 

335623 LITTLE BETTY 20 701H 
TOGRID No. ®Qperator Name ® Elevation 

330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3224 
” Surface Location 

UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County 

A 20 21S | 28E 1240 NORTH 150 EAST EDDY 

“Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line | County 

D 20 21S | 28E 550 NORTH 100 WEST EDDY 
H8 Dedicated Acres 18 Joint or Infill | “Consolidation Code | Order No. 

SECTION 20: TOTAL: 480 Ac.         
  NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 
  

     
    

      17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

   
  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  
  

       
  

  

          

  

  
  
    
NORTHING (Y): 530603.22 
EASTING (X): 607876.04 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585076" 
LONG: WEST 104.1176044° 
NAD 83   

ae [uscto 1943 2 1/2” BC USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 535884.49 NORTHING (Y): 535888.40 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
EASTING (X): 607949.16 EASTING (X): 613243.14 frue and te to the best of my knowledge and belie comple: of my digi of, 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730242"_ LAT: NORTH 32.4730043° arid thal tte! erpeninaiton atthe oune b:aiarkinig Wtereal 
LONG: WEST 104.1173327 LONG: WEST 104.1001660° Cr wninased misneral Aiterset ini thi land inchiling! he 
NAD 83 NAD 83 proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this 

KOP. well at this location pursuant to a contract with an 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC NORTHING (Y): 535558.35 owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a 

: : v agr or @ comp y pooling order NORTHING (Y): 535885.97 EASTING (X): 613189.36 vole pooling 
EAST > 610597. LAT: NORTH 32.4720974° afore entered by the division, ING (X) 597.23 ° 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730133° LONG: WEST 104.1003428 

LONG: WEST 104.1087459° NAD 83 
3 ‘ nn 8 S 89°56'51" W 50.00 ry?) _f 

1/8/2023 
— i — ( Date LIP/BHL _EIP/PPP=1- Signature 

NORTHING (¥): 535554.55 NORTHING (Y): 535558.30 Meghan Twele 
' EASTING (X): 613139.35 

EASON Gi): G0s0sS 62. LAT: NORTH 32.4720976" Printed Name 
2 | rar . LONG: WEST 104.1005049" al look LONG: WEST 104.1170253 NET bs mtwel e@outlook.com 

NAD 83 E-mail Address 
S 89°58'05" W 2648.07’ S 89°56'51" W 2645.91" 

I 18 
a . S 89°56'51" W 425.03" SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

1|_S 89°57'31" W 4669.70 | A 1 hereby that the well we Bile sled 

LP: ‘was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 

| NRL Brie ei 2 [wets ° . nw 

S | j LAT: NORTH 32.4720991" = SOreRees ie: Denti Sg, Pati: 
© ONG: WEST 104.1018832° © 
N | N | ! | NAD 83 9/17/23 <a 
So LL Sg {=== ae WJ Date of Survey ea) 

nN N 06°55'03" E 916.76" P RK | o.) 
x = " 3 
8 | NORTHING (Y): 535555.43 | 3 
w | EASTING (x): 609268.77 | | z 

| LAT: NORTH 32.4721123° | 
LONG: WEST 104.1130558°" 

| NAD 83 |! 
! I | 

SECTION 20 : 
| | | Certificate Number 14, ‘F, 3 if 

| Bll. cosors fil espe | Nome ( Seetnas : 
g D/C D/C LAT: NORTH 32.4695965" z LEGEND: 
Fs | LONG: WEST 104.1007072" g 

NAD 83 @ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL) 
2 a == ee ee ~ |— MT a O = KICK OFF POINT (KOP) 
: | = — — | — 7 A = FIP/PPP-1 
2 | N ® = LANDING POINT (LP) 

= NORTHING Cr 54a243.68 | 8 O =e EIPZeH f=} 4 .! fo] 

S}} 209916 EASTING (Xx): 607912.74 | ai @® = FOUND MONUMENT 
7) D/C LAT: NORTH 32.4657654° l = 

LONG: WEST 104.1174681° 
NAD 83 LC 0066067 | 

OG LSE 

N 89°58'55" L 2652.18" "57'38" | 654.38" ee . N 89°57'38" E 2654.38 | SAL 1240" FNC T 150" FEL 

USGLO ay 2 1/4” BC USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC KOP 330° FNL 50° FEL 
NORTHING : 530604.06 NORTHING (Y): 533246.88 FTP/PPP—1| 330° FNL 100’ FEL 
EASTING (X): 610528.22 EASTING (X): 613212.89 he rR a0" ENC | BSE" 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584948° LAT: NORTH 32.4657436" 25 _FEL 

LONG: WEST 104.1090056" LONG: WEST 104.1002829° PPP-2 | 330° FNL | 1324’ FWL 
| NAD 83 NAD 83 LTP/BHL | 330° FNL [ 100° FWL 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530605.88 
EASTING (X): 613182.59 

LAT: NORTH 32.4584842" 
LONG: WEST 104.1003998° 

NAD 83 

  

         

      
  

  

  

  

  

  

          
    

  

- 1, - /IKJINIA O-12¢4 
Released to Imaging 3/26/2024 8:13:04

30-015-54871

335623

330396

97208 LONE TREE DRAW;WOLFCAMP

SECTION 20: TOTAL: 480 Ac.

1/8/2023
Meghan Twele

mtwele@outlook.com
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DISTRICT J 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240 
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DISTRICT DT 
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Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, N.M. 87505 

Page 2 of 19 

Form C-—102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

L] AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
  

    
  

  

    
  

  

  

  

                
  

‘API Number *Pool Code *Pool Name 

30-015-54873 97208 Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp 
“Property Code *Property Name * Well Number 

335623 LITTLE BETTY 20 704H 
YOGRID No. *Operator Name * Elevation 

330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3224 

* Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line | County 

I 20 21S | 28E 26355 SOUTH 150 EAST EDDY 

“Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line | County 

L 20 21S | 28E 1650 SOUTH 100 WEST EDDY 
18 Dedicated Acres 48 Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No. 

480 ACRES         
  NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 
  

16 USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 5358B4.49 
EASTING (X): 607949.16 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730242° 
LONG: WEST 104.1173327° 
NAD 83 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 535885.97 
EASTING (X): 610597.23 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730133" 

LONG: WEST 104.1087459" 
NAD 83    USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 

NORTHING (Y): 533243.66 
EASTING (X): 607912.74 
LAT: NORTH 32.4657654° 
LONG: WEST 104.1174681° 
NAD 83 

    S_89°58'05" W_ 2648.07" 

USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 539888.40 | 
EASTING (X): 613243.14 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730043" 

LONG: WEST 104.1001660° 
NAD 83 

S 89°56'51" W 2645.91" 
  
  

983 
D/C 

‘LTP/BHL 
NORTHING (Y): 532253.26 

  

  

   

  

  

  

SURFACE LOCATION: 
NORTHING (Y): 533238.30 

  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

    

         

  

    
  

  

  

    
  

    
    

  

  

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530603.22 
EASTING (X): 607876.04 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585076" 
LONG: WEST 104.1176044° 
NAD 83 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530604.06 
EASTING (X): 610528.22 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584948" 

LONG: WEST 104.1090056° 
NAD 83   

to ° 
3 . EASTING (X): 613062.94 R 
< re Ne es So heunion LAT: NORTH 32.4657209° = 
oS 2S : . LONG: WEST 104.1007691° © N LONG: WEST 104.1171950' Sap 6S N 

NAD a i 
= — ee SS — Oe — — —— oe — us 
to | ~ 1 | y 

5 | NORTHING (Y): 532253.86 | @ 
b EASTING (X): 609224.38 : 
8 | LAT: NORTH 32.4630372° | 8 
wn 50801 3 LONG: WEST 104.1132219 1 195372 z 

D/C 
| Seer 20 | D/C 

1 | Ss 05'09'07" E 986.43" 

| S 89°57'38" W 50.00’ 
ro) | S 89°57'38" W 425.03’ | RK 
3 | aN = 
t+ wt 

a 4) a ! S 89°58'20" W 4677.50" : 

eS . , nee ee ee, ee — | | Lal 

a | R 

3 | Le FIP/PPP=1: N 
g NORTHING (Y): 532255.53 NORTHING (Y): 532255.82 5 
2 EASTING (X): 612676.48 EASTING (X): 613101.51 8 

209916 LAT: NORTH 32.4630218° LAT: NORTH 32.4630200" > 
“ D/C —_LONG: WEST 104.1020291° LONG: WEST 104.1006510 

| NAD 83 NAD 83 

LC 0066067 | 
l OG LSE | 

N 89°58'55” E 2652.18" N 89°57'38" E 2654.38" I KOP. 
NORTHING (Y): 532255.86 
EASTING (xX): 613151.52 
LAT: NORTH 32.4630198° 

LONG: WEST 104.1004888" 
NAD 83 

USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530605.88 
EASTING (X): 613182.59 

LAT: NORTH 32.4584842° 
LONG: WEST 104.1003998" 

NAD 83 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, 
and that this organization either owns a working interest 

or unleased mineral interest in the land including the 

prop hole or has a right to drill this 
well at this location pursuant to a contract with an 

owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a 

voluntary pooling agr f ora Y pooli 

heretofore entered by the division. 

d bott 
  

  order ad bd 

3/19/2024 
Date 

  

Signature — 

Meghan Twele 
Printed Name 

mtwel e@outlook.com 
E-mail Address 

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 

or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best uo ief. 

a iS eo” 

SEER ONG. tase, ‘ 

  

  

  

       

  
  

LEGEND: 

@ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL) 
0 = KICK OFF POINT (KOP) 
A = FIP/PPP-1 
© = LANDING POINT (LP) 
O = LTP/BHL 
@ = FOUND MONUMENT 

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

FOOTAGES 

SHL 2633" FSL 150° FEL 

KOP 1650’ FSL 50” FEL 

FTP/PPP—1| 1650" FSL 100” FEL 

LP 1650’ FSL 525’ FEL 

PPP—2 | 1650’ FSL | 1325’ FWL 

LTP/BHL | 1650" FSL 100” FWL     
    

  

Released to Imaging: 3/26/2024 8:4

30-015-54873

335623

Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp

330396

97208

3/19/2024
Meghan Twele

mtwele@outlook.com



C-104

Submit Electronically 
Via OCD Permitting 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Revised July 9, 2024 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 

Section 1 - Operator and Well Information 
Submittal Type: ☐ Test Allowable (C-104RT)   ☐ New Well (C-104NW)   ☐ Recomplete (C-104RC)   ☐ Pay Add (C-104RC)    ☐ Amended 

Operator Name: OGRID: 

Property Name and Well Number: Property Code: 

Mineral Owner: ☐ State  ☐ Fee  ☐ Tribal  ☐ Federal API Number: 30-0 

Pool Name: Pool Code: 

Section 2 – Surface Location 

Section 3 – Completion Information 
Producing Method  Ready Date Perforations MD Perforations TVD 

Section 4 – Action IDs for Submissions and Order Numbers 
List Action IDs for Drilling Sundries Was an Order required / needed (Y/N), if yes list Order number: 

C-104 RT Action ID (if C-104NW): Communitization Agreement ☐Yes ☐No, Order No. 

Surface Casing Action ID: Unit: ☐Yes ☐No, Order No. 

Intermediate 1 Casing Action ID: Compulsory Pooling: ☐Yes ☐No, Order No. 

Intermediate 2 Casing Action ID: Down Hole Commingling: ☐Yes ☐No, Order No. 

Production Casing Action ID: Surface Commingling: ☐Yes ☐No, Order No. 

All casing was pressure tested in accordance with NMAC 
☐Yes ☐No

Non-standard Location: ☐Yes ☐No ☐Common ownership 
Order No. 

Liner 1 Action ID: Non-standard Proration: ☐Yes ☐No, Order No. 

Casing was installed prior to OCD’s Action ID system (Y/N): Simultaneous Dedication: ☐Yes ☐No, Order No. 

Section 5 - Operator Signature and Certification 

☐ I hereby certify that the required Water Use Report has been, or will be, submitted for this well’s completion.

☐ I hereby certify that the required Fracfocus disclosure has been, or will be, submitted for this well’s completion.

☐ I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name 

Title Date 

UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

Avant Operating, LLC 330396
335623Little Betty 20 703H
15-54870

97208Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp

H 20 21S 28E 2629 FNL 150 FEL Eddy32.465778 -104.100770

x

x
x

Meghan Twele

Contract Regulatory Analyst 11/5/2024

348729

347764
347764

 NSP - 2195
x

No

Flowing—TBG 8/11/2024 9,622'-14,429' 9,488'-9,406'

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

n/a

n/a

x

x

The preliminary SHL for the 703H was 2629.950 which rounds to 2630’FNL. After well spud SHL survey gathered was
2629.111 which rounds to 2629’ (.83differential).
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C—102 
  

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AS—DRILLED 

  

OD Initial Submittal 

[CJ Amended Report 

J) As Drilled 

Submit Electronically 
Via OCD Permitting   

Submittal 

Type: 
        

  

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION 
  

  
  

    
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

30-015-54870 97208 Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp 
Property Code Property Name Well Number 

623 LITTLE BETTY 20 703H 
OGRID_No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation 

330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 3224.0     
  Surface Owner: [] State {X] Fee LJ Tribal [1] Federal Mineral Owner: [J State rat Fee [] Tribal (J Federal 
  

Surface Location 
  

  

  

                  
  

  

      
    
  

  

  

  

  

  

UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

H 20 |21S |28E 2629 FNL| 150 FEL | 52.465778I° N | 104.1007700° W EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location 

UL Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

E 20 ;21S|28E 2525 FNL| 75 FWL |32.4660825° N/| 104.1172245° W EDDY 

Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code 

480 Infill 30-015-54872 No 
Order Numbers. NSP - 2195 Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: L]Yes [X{ No 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 

UL Section | Township; Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

H 20 }21S |28E 2555 FNL| 64 FEL |32.4660565° N| 104.100486I1° W EDDY 

First Take Point (FTP) 
UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

H 20 | 21S |28E 2514 FNL | 377 FEL |32.4660955° N| 104.10I499I° W EDDY 

Last Take Point (LTP) 

UL | Section |Township| Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County 

E 20 | 21S |28E 2525 FNL} I35! FWL |352.4660897° N| 104.1170367° W EDDY                   
  

  Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest 

No 
Spacing Unit Type [Xj Horizontal [] Vertical Ground Floor Elevation: 

    
  

  

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS 
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of 

my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is vertical or directional well, that this 

organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land 

including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral 

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agr ft ora ng order heretofore 

entered by the division. 

  
oP 

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the 
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest 

in each tract (in the target or ion) in which any part of the well’s completed 
interval will be fe obtained ja compulsory pooling order from the division 

9/1/2024 
Signature C Date 

Meghan Twele 

          

Date of Survey     Printed Name 

mtwel e@outlook.com 
E-mail Address 

08/07/24     sleet 
Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 

42:12 PM 

      
  

Released to Imaging: 11/13/2024 2:

X

330396

335623

30-015-54870 97208 Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp

X X

480 Infill 30-015-54872 No
X NSP - 2195

No
X 3197'

9/1/2024

Meghan Twele

mtwele@outlook.com
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS 
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This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the 
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with dimensions from 
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, 
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract. 

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico 
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable. 

  
Plat Revised: 8/15/24 

FTP/PPP—1 

O
o
o
p
P
o
e
 

BHL 
@® = FOUND MONUMENT 

USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 535884.49 
EASTING (X): 607949.16 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730242° 

LONG: WEST 104.1173327" 
NAD 83 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 533243.66 
EASTING (X): 607912.74 
LAT: NORTH 32.4657654° 

LONG: WEST 104.1174681° 
NAD 83 

  

SURFACE LOCATION (SHL) 
.KICK OFF POINT (KOP) 

LAST TAKE POINT (LTP) 

   

  

26
40
.7
0"
 

S_
00
°4
7'
46
" 

Ww 
26

41
.0

8’
 

S_
00
°4
7'
25
" 

Ww 
NOTE: 
DOWNHOLE INFO TAKEN FROM 
A REPORT FURNISHED BY 
AVANT OPERATING, LLC 

  

508013 
D/C 

          
NORTHING (Y): 533371.61 
EASTING (X): 610564.38 
LAT: NORTH 32.4661020° 

LONG: WEST 104.1088695° 
NAD 83___ 

‘BHL 
NORTHING (Y): 533359.17 
EASTING (X): 607987.64 
LAT: NORTH 32.4660825° 
LONG: WEST 104.1172245° 
NAD 83 
MD=14,487' | 
  

  

   

    

  

   

NORTHING (Y): 533349.57 
EASTING (X): 611889.08 
LAT: NORTH 32.4660337" 

LONG: WEST 104.1045745" 

  
  ji 

  

  

NOTE: BEARINGS AND DISTANCES 
  SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE 

NEW MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM, 
  

EAST ZONE, NAD 83, UNLESS 
  OTHERWISE NOTED 
  

  

    

FOOTAGES 

SHL 2629" FNL|{ 150° FEL 

KOP 2535’ FNL 64’ FEL 

FTP/PPP—1 | 2514’ FNL| 377° FEL 

PPP-—2 2538’ FNL| 1325’ FEL 

PPP-2 2514’ FNL | 2650" FEL 

LTP 2523’ FNL{ 131° FWL 

BHL 2525" FNL 73° FWL     
  

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 535885.97 
EASTING (X): 610597.23 
LAT: NORTH 32.4750153° 
LONG: WEST 104.1087459° 
NAD 83 

S_89°56'51" W__ 2645.91" 

  

USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 535888.40 
EASTING (X): 613243.14 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730043° 

  

   

  

  
— 

PPP—2 

NAD 83 

  

    

  
‘LIP 
NORTHING (Y): 533361.92 
EASTING (X): 608045.56 
LAT: NORTH 32.4660897° 
LONG: WEST 104.1170367° 

  

| 
SECTION 20 

   

ETP/PPP—1- 
NORTHING (Y): 533374.09 
EASTING (X): 612837.52 
LAT: NORTH 32.4660955° 

LONG: WEST 104.1014991° 
NAD 83 

MD=9,622" 
  

       

              

   

     

  

LONG: WEST 104.1001660° 
NAD 83 

26
41
.7
0’
 

N 
00
°3
9'
22
” 

E 

   
     

KOP 
NORTHING (Y): 533353.31 
EASTING (X): 613149.96 
LAT: NORTH 32.4660365" 
LONG: WEST 104.1004861° 
NAD 83 
MD=9,094" 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 533246.88 
EASTING (X): 613212.89 
LAT: NORTH 32.4657436° 
LONG: WEST 104.1002829° 
NAD 83 26

41
.1

7’
 

    

209916   D/C 

  
  

il SURFACE LOCATION 
NORTHING (Y): 533258.28 

EASTING (X): 613063.11 
LAT: NORTH 32.4657758° 

LONG: WEST 104.1007684° 
NAD 83 

LC 0066067 | MD=0.00" 
OG LSE 
  

N 
00
°3
9'
26
” 

E 

    
  N 89°58'55" E =. 2652.18" 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530604.06 
EASTING (X): 610528.22 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584948° 

LONG: WEST 104.1090056° 
NAD 83   | isto 1943 2 1/4” BC 

NORTHING (Y): 530603.22 
EASTING (X): 607876.04 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585076° 
LONG: WEST 104.1176044° 
NAD 83 

N 89°57'38" E 2654.38" 

USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 
NORTHING (Y): 530605.88 
EASTING (X): 613182.59 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584842° 

LONG: WEST 104.1003998° 
NAD 83 

  

Released to Imaging: 11/13/2024 2:42:12 PM 

  

 



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C­101
August 1, 2011

Permit  361809

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE­ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
1. Operator Name and Address

Avant Operating, LLC
1515 Wynkoop Street
Denver, CO 80202

2. OGRID Number

330396
3. API Number

30­015­54872
4. Property Code

335623
5. Property Name

LITTLE BETTY 20
6. Well No.

702H

7. Surface Location
UL ­ Lot

A
Section

20
Township

21S
Range

28E
Lot Idn Feet From

1260
N/S Line

N
Feet From

150
E/W Line

E
County

Eddy

8. Proposed Bottom Hole Location
UL ­ Lot

E
Section

20
Township

21S
Range

28E
Lot Idn

E
Feet From

1430
N/S Line

N
Feet From

100
E/W Line

W
County

Eddy

9. Pool Information
LONE TREE DRAW; WOLFCAMP 97208

Additional Well Information
11. Work Type

New Well
12. Well Type

OIL
13. Cable/Rotary 14. Lease Type

State
15. Ground Level Elevation

3223
16. Multiple

N
17. Proposed Depth

14420
18. Formation

Wolfcamp
19. Contractor 20. Spud Date

5/2/2024
Depth to Ground water Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance to nearest surface water

 We will be using a closed­loop system in lieu of lined pits

21. Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Type Hole Size Casing Size Casing Weight/ft Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC

Surf 14.75 10.75 40.5 400 175 0
Int1 9.875 7.625 29.7 7697 950 0
Prod 6.75 5.5 20 14420 720 0

Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments

22. Proposed Blowout Prevention Program
Type Working Pressure Test Pressure Manufacturer

Pipe 10000 5000 CAMERON

23. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief. 
I further certify I have complied with 19.15.14.9 (A) NMAC    and/or 19.15.14.9 (B) NMAC
, if applicable.

Signature:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Printed Name: Electronically filed by Sarah Ferreyros Approved By: Ward Rikala

Title: Director of Regulatory Title:

Email Address: sarah@avantnr.com Approved Date: 3/26/2024 Expiration Date: 3/26/2026

Date: 3/19/2024 Phone: 720­854­9020 Conditions of Approval Attached
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State of New Mexico Form C-—102 DISTRICT J 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240 ‘ 
Phone: (675) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 303-0720 "nergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011 

Bi Fist st Artnin, Na OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one: Gopy te Epproprate Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (S78) yas 9720 . ict Offi 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410 Co) ory iC, MM. 

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fox: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, N.M. 87505 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N.M. 87505 [) AMENDED REPORT 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE Eee PLAT 
  

    
  

  

  

‘API Number *Pool Code 

30-015-54872 97208 LONE TREE DRAW: WOLFCAMP 

“Property Code ®Property Name Well Number 

335623 LITTLE BETTY 20 702H 
TOGRID No. ®Qperator Name * Elevation 

330396 AVANT OPERATING, LLC 5225     
  10 $ Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line | County 

A 20 2liS | 28E 1260 NORTH 150 EAST EDDY 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line | County 

  

  

  

                
      

E 20 2iS | 28E 14350 NORTH 100 WEST EDDY 
}® Dedicated Acres 8 Joint or Infill | “Consolidation Code | Order No. 

SECTION 20: TOTAL: 480 Ac.     
  NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 
  

16 USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
| NoRTHING (Y): 535884.49 NORTHING (Y): 535888.40 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

EASTING (X): 607949.16 EASTING (X): 613243.14 true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, 
LAT: NORTH 32.4730242° LAT: NORTH 32.4730043° and that this organization either owns a working interest 
LONG: WEST 104.1173327" LONG: WEST 104.1001660° of wnleased mineral ‘néerest dn the land énckuding the 
NAD 83 NAD 83 proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this 

well at this location pursuant to a contract with an 
KOP. 

NORTHING (Y): 534458.34 luntony scaling! aor ora comp 7 paced 
EASTING (X): 613176.76 
LAT: NORTH 32.4690738° heretofore entered by the division, 

LONG: WEST 104.1003914° 

  
USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC 

NORTHING (Y): 535885.97 
EASTING (X): 610597.23 
LAT: NORTH’ 32.4730133° 

  

    

  

     

  

    

    

  

  

LONG: WEST 104.1087459" NAD 83 
NAD 83 

S 30°00'32" E 196.10" 1/8/2023 

LIP/BHL SURFACE LOCATION Signature — Date 
NORTHING (Y): 534454.54 NORTHING (Y): 534628.14 Meghan Twele EASTING (Xx): 608029.45 EASTING (Xx): 613078.68 anigi Nene 
LAT: NORTH 32.4690931° LAT: NORTH. 32.4695412" 
LONG: WEST 104.1170817° LONG: WEST 104.1007082" mtwel e@outlook.com 
NAD 83 NAD 83 E-moil Address 

  

S 89°58'05” W 2648.07" 

II 
NORTHING (Y): 534457.32 
EASTING (X): 611902.66 983 

  
S 89°56'51" W 2645.91’ 

I     

\ 7] 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 

or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 

LP: 
NORTHING (Y): 534457.90 
EASTING (X): 612701.72 
LAT: NORTH 32.4690755°      

    

   

  

  

  

  

  
  

      
  

  

  

  

    
  

   

    

  

    
  

              
  
  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

            
    

to LAT: NORTH 32.4690786" LONG: WEST 104.1019317° 2 2 | LONG: WEST 104.1045227 D/C NAD 83 __Joorrect to the best of my 

z | z pVUKOp | TAL Snr 
> pone ee ey Fe | SS —S-—_ —  — 7 = Ww ee 
; i a a S 89°57'32” W 4672.28’ N 
&R @ 
x PPP-3: Pp 
=) NORTHING (Y): 534456.37 S 89°56'51" W 425.03’ 8 
w | EASTING (X): 610578.55 | z 

LAT: NORTH 32.4690837" | 
LONG: WEST 104.1088162° 

NAD 83 | 

| | | SECTION 20 | J ———— 
Cpptitica hum! Ve a 

z | NORTHING (Y): 1 o a 
8 195372 FASTING Mi pce 4 a. 508013 ‘| b/c 76 = 
2 LAT: NORTH 32.4690740' t+ LEGEND: 
© D/e || LONG: WEST 104.1005536" gS 

NAD B3 @ = SURFACE LOCATION (SHL) 
—— | | ia 0 = KICK OFF POINT (KOP) 
. IH = =| ——_— = = OO | = = The A = FIP/PPP-1 

+ \L | N © = LANDING POINT (LP) 

= NORTHING hy ees S 89°56'51" W 50.00 8 ald ball 
= ; : onpiizgi ont Y ~ 
Oo}; 209916 EASTING (X): 607912.74 | 2 @ = FOUND MONUMENT 
“ D/C LAT: NORTH 32.4657654° | z 

LONG: WEST 104.1174681° 
NAD 83 LC 0066067 | 

OG LSE 
ee L = = _= | : FOOTAGES 

89°58'55 2652.18 N 89°57°38" E 2654.38 | Sal Tage" PN | iso" FEL 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC KOP _|1430° FNL | 50° FEL 
NORTHING (Y): 530604.06 NORTHING (Y): 533246.88 FTP/PPP—1] 1430" FNL 100° FEL 
EASTING (X): 610528.22 EASTING (X): 613212.89 L ip 1430" FNL 525" FEL 
LAT: NORTH 32.4584948° LAT: NORTH 32.4657436" 

LONG: WEST 104.1090056" LONG: WEST 104.1002829° PPP—2 | 1430" FNL | 1324’ FEL 
iz NAD 85 NAD 83 PPP—3 [1430 FNL | 2648” FEL 

USGLO 1943 2 1/4” BC USGLO 1943 2 1/2” BC LTP/BHL [1430° FNL | 100° FWL 
NORTHING (Y): 530603.22 NORTHING (Y): 530605.88 
EASTING (X): 607876.04 EASTING (X): 613182.59 
LAT: NORTH 32.4585076° LAT: NORTH 32.4584842" 
LONG: WEST 104.1176044° LONG: WEST 104.1003998° 
NAD 83 NAD 83   
  

Re Le aS€ d 0 Imaging 3, 26, 2024 Oo 39:12 1 VM

30-015-54872

335623

330396

97208 LONE TREE DRAW;WOLFCAMP

SECTION 20: TOTAL: 480 Ac.

1/8/2023

Meghan Twele

mtwele@outlook.com



Exhibit 5Exhibit 5



Owner Name Owner Address Ownership Type 
Coterra Energy Operating Co. (f/k/a Cimarex 
Energy Co) 

6001 Deauville Blvd., STE 300N 
Midland, TX 79706

WI 

Ellipsis Oil & Gas Inc.
3500 Maple Ave., Suite 1080
Dallas, TX 75219

WI / Lessee of Record

Big Three Energy Group, LLC
PO Box 429
Roswell, NM 88202-0429

Lessor Royalty Interest

Hope Royalties, LLC
1610 Northgate Pl.
Artesia, NM 88210

Lessor Royalty Interest

The Allar Company
PO Box 1567
Graham, TX 76450

Lessor Royalty Interest

Ross Duncan Properties, LLC
1401 W Main
Artesia, NM 88210

Lessor Royalty Interest

Panhandle Properties, LLC
PO Box 647
Artesia, NM 88212

Lessor Royalty Interest

Camarie Oil and Gas, LLC
2502 Camarie
Midland, TX 79705

Lessor Royalty Interest

Valspark Oil and Gas, LLC
36 Positano Loop
Roswell, NM 88201

Lessor Royalty Interest



BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 
 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
 

500 DON GASPAR AVENUE 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505 

TELEPHONE 505-983-8545 
FACSIMILE 800-886-6566 

www.bwenergylaw.com 

OFFICE LOCATIONS 

COLORADO 
_________________ 

NEW MEXICO 
_____________________ 

WYOMING 

MIGUEL SUAZO
505-946-2090 
MSUAZO@BWENERGYLAW.COM 

JACOB L. EVERHART 
505-999-0401 
JEVERHART@BWENERGYLAW.COM

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

Energy in the Law® 

August 12, 2025 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

TO:     ALL AFFECTED PARTIES 

Re: Application of Coterra Energy Operating Co. for administrative approval to 
surface commingle (pool and lease) oil and gas production from spacing units 
underlying Section 20 of 21S, 28E, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico (the “Lands”) 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application, which was filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing 
within twenty (20) days from the date this application is received by the Division’s Santa Fe office 
located at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received 
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division. 

Coterra respectfully requests authority to add additional wells contained within the spacing units 
identified and approved in this application by filing a C-103 and C-102 with the NMOCD.  Notice 
to owners shall not be required when amending the application to add wells contained within 
spacing units previously approved for commingling authority. 

Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10 (C)(4)(g) Coterra respectfully requests the option to include 
additional pool or leases within the following parameters: 

Coterra may add additional production from the Lonetree Draw; Wolfcamp [97208]; and 
the Fenton; Bone Spring [24300] from Fee Leases listed in the application. 



BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

Energy in the Law® 

August 12, 2025 
Page 2 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. If you have any questions about this 
application, please contact the following: 

Phillip Levasseur 
Coterra Energy Operating Company 
(432) 620-1642
phillip.levasseur@coterra.com

Very truly yours, 

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

Miguel Suazo 
Jacob L. Everhart 
Attorney(s) for Coterra Energy Operating Co. 
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PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 

U.S. Postal Service™ 

U.S. Postal Service” 

Domestic Mail Only 

  

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 

  

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®. 

    

  

Certified Mail Fee 

$ 
  

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate) 

(Return Receint (hardenns ~ 

$ 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING 
SUBMITTED BY COTERRA ENERGY OPERATING, CO. 

 
ORDER NO. PLC-1032

ORDER 

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the 
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order. 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. Coterra Energy Operating, Co. (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface 
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and wells as described in 
Exhibit A (“Application”). 

2. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and 
wells to be commingled. 

3. Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed attorney or qualified petroleum landman 
that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to be commingled is identical as defined in 
19.15.12.7 B. NMAC. 

Applicant provided notice of the Application to all persons owning an interest in the oil and 
gas production to be commingled, including the owners of royalty and overriding royalty 
interests, regardless of whether they have a right or option to take their interests in kind, and 
those persons either submitted a written waiver or did not file an objection to the Application. 

4. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”) 
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable. 

5. Applicant certified the commingling of oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and 
wells will not in reasonable probability reduce the value of the oil and gas production to less 
than if it had remained segregated. 

6. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to prospectively 
include additional pools, leases, and wells in accordance with 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(g) NMAC. 

7. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as 
applicable, oil and gas production from wells which have not yet been approved to be drilled, 
but will produce from a pool and lease as described in Exhibit A. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

8. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§ 
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC. 
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9. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with 
19.15.12.10 A.(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(e) NMAC, 
as applicable.  

10. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with 19.15.23.9 
A.(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9 A.(6) NMAC, as applicable. 

11. Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with 19.15.12.10 
B.(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10 C.(1) NMAC, as applicable. 

12. Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not 
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with 
19.15.12.10 B.(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(h) NMAC. 

13. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the subsequent addition of pools, leases, and 
wells in the notice for the Application, in accordance with 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(g) NMAC.  
Subsequent additions of pools, leases, and wells within Applicant’s defined parameters, as 
modified herein, will not, in reasonable probability, reduce the commingled production’s 
value or otherwise adversely affect the interest owners in the production to be added.  

14. By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste 
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment. 

ORDER 

1. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools, leases, 
and wells as described in Exhibit A. 

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from the pools, 
leases, and wells as described in Exhibit A at a central tank battery or gas title transfer meter 
described in Exhibit A. 

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from wells not included 
in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease as described in Exhibit A. 

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from wells not 
included in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease as described in Exhibit A at a 
central tank battery or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A. 

2. The allocation of oil and gas production to wells not included in Exhibit A but that produce 
from a pool and lease as described in Exhibit A shall be determined in the same manner as 
to wells identified in Exhibit A that produce from that pool and lease, provided that if more 
than one allocation method is being used or if there are no wells identified in Exhibit A that 
produce from the pool and lease, then allocation of oil and gas production to each well not 
included in Exhibit A shall be determined by OCD prior to commingling production from it 
with the production from another well. 
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3. The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and 
metered prior to commingling it with production from another well. 

4. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described 
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15. NMAC or 19.15.23.8. NMAC. 

5. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point, 
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this 
Order and 19.15.19.9. NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and 
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8 B. NMAC for such venting 
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8 E. 
NMAC. 

6. Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in 
accordance with 19.15.12.10 C.(2) NMAC. 

7. If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value 
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later 
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new 
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or 
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value.  If Applicant fails to submit 
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the 
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action. 

8. Applicant may submit an application to amend this Order to add pools, leases, and 
subsequently drilled wells with spacing units adjacent to or within the tracts commingled by 
this Order by submitting a Form C-107-B in accordance with 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(g) NMAC, 
provided the pools, leases, and subsequently drilled wells are within the identified parameters 
included in the Application. 

9. If a well is not included in Exhibit A but produces from a pool and lease as described in 
Exhibit A, then Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering 
Bureau after the well has been approved to be drilled and prior to off-lease measuring or 
commingling oil or gas production from it with the production from another well.  The Form 
C-103 shall reference this Order and identify the well, proposed method to determine the 
allocation of oil and gas production to it, and the location(s) that commingling of its 
production will occur.   

10. Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or 
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable. 

11. If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order, 
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico 
Administrative Code (NMAC). 
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12. OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order 
as it deems necessary. 

 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

 
________________________________  DATE: ______________________ 
ALBERT C. S. CHANG 
DIRECTOR 

10/11/2025



Order: PLC-1032
Operator: Coterra Energy Operating, Co (215099)

Central Tank Battery: Little Betty 20 Central Tank Battery
Central Tank Battery Location: UL H, Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 28 East

Gas Title Transfer Meter Location: UL H, Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 28 East

Pool Name Pool Code
FENTON;BONE SPRING 24300

LONE TREE DRAW; WOLFCAMP 97208

UL or Q/Q S-T-R
N2 20-21S-28E

N2S2 20-21S-28E

Well API UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
30-015-55329 N2, N2S2 20-21S-28E 24300
30-015-55346 N2, N2S2 20-21S-28E 24300
30-015-55347 N2, N2S2 20-21S-28E 24300
30-015-55348 N2, N2S2 20-21S-28E 24300
30-015-54871 N2, N2S2 20-21S-28E 97208
30-015-54872 N2, N2S2 20-21S-28E 97208
30-015-54870 N2, N2S2 20-21S-28E 97208
30-015-54873 N2, N2S2 20-21S-28E 97208

Well Name

LITTLE BETTY 20 #701H

Wells

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Pools

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC

Fee Lease/Pooling Agreement "A"
Lease

Fee Lease/Pooling Agreement "B"

LITTLE BETTY 20 #702H
LITTLE BETTY 20 #703H
LITTLE BETTY 20 #704H

LITTLE BETTY 20 #501H
LITTLE BETTY 20 #502H
LITTLE BETTY 20 #503H
LITTLE BETTY 20 #504H

Exhibit A Page 1ORDER NO. PLC-1032

10/11/20



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  508880

CONDITIONS
Operator:

Coterra Energy Operating Co.
6001 Deauville Blvd
Midland, TX 79706

OGRID:

215099
Action Number:

508880
Action Type:

[C­107] Surface Commingle or Off­Lease (C­107B)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date

sarah.clelland Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions
regarding this matter, please email us at OCD.Engineer@emnrd.nm.gov.

10/15/2025

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

